Group 4 Automotive Electrical

GENERAL: This group contains information on the electrical
equipment. It encompasses the electrical compo-
nents from the coach battery, through engine igni-
tion system, to the wiring and instrumentation on

the driver's instrument panel.

SPECIFICS: As applicable
...Battery
...Clock
...BEngine Alternator
...Engine Distributor
...Engine Starter
...Engine Voltage Regulator
. s o OSES
...Headlights
.. s HOIIN
...Identification Lights
...Ignition Wiring
.. .Instruments
...Instrument Sending Units
...Instrument Wiring
...Relays
. ..Spark Plugs
. ..Switches
...Taillights
...Windshield Washers (front and rear)
...Windshield Wipers (front and rear)
...Wire Connectors

...Wiring

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive Elec.

MODEL 2900 R

See Group 14

ROOF CONDENSERS
COACH 00001 TO 00645

o

INSTRUMENT
PANEL
| See F1GS4-13 & 4-13.1

SD-1053

Figure 4-1. Front Automotive Wiring Harnesses

FMC &5 "
otor Coach Division
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Calitornia 95052 ISSUED

aevisep_C%, 9/76

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP
MODEL 2900R
;‘0‘? 'LEO'\_A PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
FRONT HARNESSES
4-1 1 5100464 HARNESS, Driver's instrument panel (See fig. 4-4) l
(Coach 00001 to 00645)
5107240 HARNESS, Instrument panel to interface harness (Coach 0064
& up) (See fig. 4-4.1) 1
5107241 HARNESS, Instrument panel-left side (Coach 00646 & up)
(See fig. 4-4.2) 1
5107242 HARNES8, Instrument panel-center section (Coach 00646 & up
(See fig. 4-4.3) al
5107243 HARNESS, Instrument panel-right side (Coach 00646 & up)
(See fig. 4-4.4) 1
2 5100467 HARNESS, Front lights, steering column, and windshield
wiper/washer (see Figure 4-5) (coach 00001 to 00645) 1
2 5107239 HARNESS, Front lighting,steering column,and windshield wipgr
washer (See fig. 4-5.1) (Coach 00646 & up) 1
3 |5100226 SWITCH, Headlight dimmer (CH 7769) 1
4 5100581 SWITCH, Parking brake (CH 9251) 1
5 5101058 SWITCH, Stop light and speed control (CH 911811-01)
SWITCH, Brake warning see Group 9
4-1 [ M20046 GROMMET, Front lighting harness to frame (replaces
. 5100490) 2
7 5100469 HARNESS, Identification, clearance lights, roof A/C units
(See fig. 4-6) i 1
8 M20046 GROMMET, Split, identification lights and A/C unit harness
(replaces 5100821) 1
9 5100465 HARNESS, Instrument panel to engine compartment (see L
fig. 4-7)
10 5100813 GROMMET, Instrument panel/engine compartment ; 2
harness (1-5/16 ID, 1/8 groove) (AI-2802
11 |{M22070 CLAMP, Instrument panel/engine compartment (1 inch) 4
4-1 112 5100150 HORN, Matched set (JU 46-48) 1
13 M14216 SCREW, Harness ground to frame (3/8-24 x 1 lg) 1
14 M17129 LOCKWASHER, Harness ground screw to frame (#10 ext tooth) 1
15 5107683 HARNESS, Front heater/cooler (See fig. 4-5.2)
(Coach 0064 & up) 1
15 M20060 TUBING, Steering column wire 2ft.
5100528 SPLICE, Steering column wire 2
5100527 SPLICE, Steering column wire 9
S 16 5101138 CONNECTOR, STeering column to harness (4-pin) 2
17 5101139 PLUG, Bteering column to harness (4-pin) ]
18 5100484 CONNECTOR, Steering column to harness (3-pin) 1
19 5100485 PLUG, Steering column to harness (3-pin) 1
20 5100488 TERMINAL, Steering column to harness 9
21 5100489 TERMINAL, Steering column to harness 2
FMC Cotporation
;Mc SMS?grgI?::rhgmﬂoé‘oxw Santa Clara Callfornia 86052 iGALED ~
_ REVISED C4, 9/76

PAGE




18BR T @] " 18 BR

10 BR B 112 gs
18 GN S ]
18 GN 18CN
w
128L lkz, BRL
16R ;BP -
= 14BR - 1
RIGHT = : 1
CLEARANCE | 2 & |« x 18 BK
LIGHT HORN | o S |21 18WR : .~ 188K 2
y——d —t |7 RANGE N > T 18R ¢
@:;_ D:E_ Bl ssLECTORq_ ALTERNATOR i AR EIVE T
= == LIGHT INDICATOR DVAL LIGHT 18R
A==k | | Horn = = e ) - RS
RIGHT PARK- ---f >— 2 s 7 18Gy ¢
TURY S p FUEL IGN SW | 5P
URN SIGNAL RIGHT . - — SRy 1
LiGHT = TURN GAGE A\ g/ SERD . T G~
BK SIGNAL v 1 3 DIAL LIGHT 2 I
INDICATOR = T
16y - 185K
SPEEDOMETER J
P PaRK 188k HIGH BEAM ‘ BTN it
) INDICATOR . 18BR =
o= ENGINE = 18W BL g
RIGHT 218 stoppen (] w18V BR -~ =
HEADLIGHT i 1w (DICATOR 188L W . ok
HEA TA,\; 168 | Low IND ERLKE - T8, 184,
BEAM b warninG § : DIAL LIGHT o [ &8
; = 1
oN HIGH Lkl TACHOMETER =
2 BEAN s -
18V « 18R =
LEFT D o DIAL LIGHT L0 .
TURY Of oI TCN 18w B ] _
— INDICATOR 1 PRESS Gol_186Y
e ) GAGE L DIAL LIGHT
IDENTIFICATION || WATER 18w BL
LIGHTS =Zl= ' TEMP 18P
@__; T 18\ R GAGE L ueY
; Y Bifs UASHER.
@H z|= ?;gﬂ GN 5 MON | g5 SWITCH
N S|& b R . 14R | ] RIGHT FRONT .
[@ == = \ W WIPER Al nT
&y | 2 _— BK 518K & dp2ieark 6 amp
= FRONT -
- « v W WASHER CEI&‘.‘-GN qae v WIPER
LEFT £ = 5 g MOTOR T ViA SHER
HEADLIGHT Sl T LEFT —2 {31 SWITCH
= & FRONT R o IdR LEFT FRONT ——
3 sl = W WIPER > Qad luereaker
1 Gh Tz . =i I MOTOR BK 5 14BK__dpioniParK )6 AP
= = I i3
TAN § T =
z A (@)
LEFT PARK- T SEAT BELT
TURN SIGRAL WARNING (@) O A
LIGHT SIGN REMAIN SEATED \WHILE
Al PARK 18BR (TJ
1P VEHICLE IS 1N MOTION .
CYT | DRIVE SAFELY =
| SIGNAL =il SoLBATL 108K o
' = z=g LIGHT 14 =|z
- = | °sE HEADLIGHT H o HEADLIC — =
LEFT = 168R e SWITCH R ol PARK _ 148F -
SLEARANCE 1681 DASH 150 R
LIGHT | 161 T
_—_
> |1 L| 184 R L 18 BL 18 Bl
A M-4-F-pasc 4 1 18V R 18vi R
= 136, | 16BR _ 1o BR
108R < 16BL 1o BL
18BR 7 Lo, 16 \+

156 AN
LEFT RURAIAG —I—‘FC 15C, R
LIGHT | ICBR

10 8R







-
- ___ I8BRY —
— R . 126N b 188R
18 GN I | << B o 10BR
ND 8GN
T ! : TIONING HEATER-COOLER ——{gg:
12 BL | | MOTOR /BLOWER MOTOR —
16 R ! = ] i
2 8F— : l' £ ] 16 R M 108 |
N { 14 BR I FRONT EVAP
18 BK 0 i = 100 COIL SENSOR
— A g Wy
7 L ! =1 N4 s
—— ek = T YY ¥ JTEBK |
~7 T8WBR & | T TEW 1
18R || N 1B WBI
18GY 18 W/BR 3 * 78R
——r— .
o
18101 18 W-CA
A O
24 . 14BK 148K - e
BSW L z
0 B 61 2 > :
IGNITION '
HORN '
Hor SWITCH 18VIBRy o 18 WiBK
18w BL 18V 'BL Bo s Sl
i — 18 WiBL > il
! c T— BB, 218 0
' Y N 48!(*1 4 BK!
oz = — y 7
! & g : A = TR SalEnal
N ACCESSORY ) 3 8l83 16 Gy < T6 GV
12GY e 120N BUSS <|E 188l § 18 8L ¢
_ = 128K: C12BK)
_ N T 108K 2 108R JABR? 7 14BR|
= % = sA[_CRUTSE X 106Y i
_ = = 12 G a2 A LA ZEY =
o 0 254 [ATC BLOW BSWL = T ol ool o} g
o 1413 2l 1 ng '3“ 171 S
P . ) ==
18WR ACCESSORY =l AIC RELAY
H sa[_DASH Sl
il , e 19 = | rewav =S (CONDENSR! =
AT FRONT 18R = °
=
JEAKER — 20A [ W OITES =
12 20A O
18W/BL N X
tPER 5A 1GN , x| [~ o
. — © @
HER [—-OISA TSIGN = = =
TCH " p
FRONT BATTERY BUSS s 15A 310 L ol (sl lz] |
REAKER = 3 o RS
¢ = IGNITION BUSS  —] |~ 5
30A[_HORN 3 ]
E__o 30“\@ 4BK {BUSS WIREI N
15 CIGAR L 108K =
0 35A [AIC_COND| Jori dx TURN
) di stenal
J 128 dx "“HAZARD FLASHER
CIGAR LIGHTER 12R
dL WARNING
x i L law FLASHER _A
. 108K’ =5 14\ GN L - RIGHT St
= =| 1R [ HAZARD
LIGHT 14y = L 1 B39 RR WARNING
K__ 48R N = 7‘4 $ . ) (R SWITCH
=) . b
. =
H R PARKING I T o8 - B
VIER BRAKE TURN FLASHER !
: = . RE SIGNAL - |DIRECTIONAL I
18\Y BL SWITCH = LAMP STOP LITE SIGNAL
8 WiR == SWITCH LF SIGN CONTROL HORN
L _ AL .
6 BR LRSIGNAL | BUTTON
6 BL 6 BR ,
16 W 6 BL R,.R SIGNAL .
18 K W ol =
18 ON 18 G S
10 BR 18 G .
10 B8R







- 18BR 18BR
108R
18GN : iCUEH NOTE : FORELECTRIC STEP  NOTE: /I\IN SOME COACHES THIS
186N o O WIRING, SEE LEAD IS DISCONNECTED AN
E RGeS FIGURE 4-2.3.1 TIED BACK; LATER COACHE
o i, = ’ : DO NOT HAVE THIS LEAD
INT EVAP 5 @ IR CONDITIONING ] : Ll /ACOACHES 00001 TO 00100 ¢
- SENSOR CONDENSERS 17D
18 8K/~ = HIGH PRESS SWITCH 1~ 188K ZACOACHES 00001 TO 00424
—< LT S
8w T 1
—j "TEWBR 1 15 W/BR
18R 11
TI8GY T 18 GY
T18F 1 1 - 18P
I8 WION +
: < 1
¢ I *
d
- 1
1 I|
18\ BR, . 18WiBK 1
18w ¢ (18w I 1
18Y T C18Y 1 | 18y _18Y
BRY (16BRI | PARK ] 16 BR
18WBLY 18 v ) 18 WIBL
aBK . 7 4BK1 I 4 BK
16Y 3 J16Y 1 1 16 Y
16GNY {16 CNI 1 16 GN
18BL < 188L1 1
128K, +12BKI i 12 BK
10BR_MBR, T14BR| | . 14 BR
L v = A--- 18BK 18 BK
=1 Y—=- 188R . BR
1 === = 2{o|= s 188K BK
Tl =l = 4 = 14WIR e
5 4BK 48K
Y &|~% ZlE E ' 3 b :
[ S y 7 T0 DOMEST
4 3| r-afa| pag of & o [ ' OBATTEE?SIE[SC ? :F&
[o | g 6 4 A 4 a
| } % = = ==
) i 0 -s B N B = L & =
| | ‘.
] i A E 53 o 4
| REGULATOR ! { SPEEDOMETER ~ <ol T e "j_
| I R —
, CRUISE | SENDE | NEUTRAL - TEMPERATURE FUEL =
I CONTROL 14 A = START & SENDER SENDER 2
[, 4 = - BACK UP . AIC COMPRESSOR
SEEFIG. 2.1 oy 18R SWITCH TGRSR CLUTCH l—— N T
= & & PANEL —\ ! 4 |
Sp=4 - - 4 ! -
= 4BK éb l ‘]’ #
g B = BACK UP l fﬂ
1GNIT b i ' L8 \?v’:‘\%ﬁnumpc Lol 3 ~3
(=)
BuaalL BKIY  ALTERNATOR L ' =852
(85-AMP! 1 | o T i
BK/Y = z ¥ z
188R 188R .
RUGHT SIDE C* COACH _ | 18K IISR 6 ¢ 6
® @ srass < —E e
PLUGS @ <>
| = g 2 ,{ el ! EQUALIZER RELAY
=z > = . LB\ | ioITIoN &
BRICY ! £ g = °° )\ |controL
NAL | SN =l g UNIT | -
GY/BR FLD IGN ° =
2 = (2
HORN | REGULATOR - N AT
1OPEN) xR
! =1 | GND g o & B Sw L
i & > 3 o2 1
® £ SPARK 1 @f &
PLUGS | ({~13! .
18 ?;C O s orrosen T T T T BALLAST RESISTOR ggur:ﬁss I
18R DISTRIBUTOR =

Figure 4-2.2 Wiring diagram (coach






RIGHT
MARKER
LIGHT.

RIGHT
CLEARANCE
LIGHT

@N SOME COACHES THIS (RED)
LEAD IS DISCONNECTED AND
TIED BACK; LATER COACHES
DO NOT HAVE THIS LEAD

/ACOACHES 00001 TO 00100 ONLY
/A\COACHES 00001 T 00424 ONLY

PRIMARY COLOR CODES:

Black
Brown

Blue

Orange

Yellow Gray

- BL

-B

- B it Blue - LB
Red =R Dk. Blue - DB

-0 Purple - P

o

- GY

Green -GN White - W

Dk. Green - DG Pink

- PK

Maroon - M

FL = Front Lighting Harness
D = Dash Harness
{1} = Wire Position in Connector |

3R

=0

. st

16Y

N

16BR

16 BR

16 8R!

A
A

A
N

16y
16G

/Pr\

BL

18§ BR
18Y

U’/———vr'[ | l
A BK

186y

)
18W/BR

4BK

OIL PRESS
SENDER &
SWITCH

18 WiBL
14WIR

3
S
rd

12BK

L ssK

188K

BATTERY

2GA o)
o]

IMPRESSOR

UTCH l——

O-TWHITE 10 GA
YELLOW
18 GA

i —
~o
>
F
2]
>

- WHITE 10 GA

12GY

I—:——l———~—“‘
0
=
=
N J)o-—
=
&
=
-
18BR
l 18Y
X
2 b

18wW/BL
1AW/R

STARTER
50U RELAY

wv

vi
2

"VGNITION
RELAY

w o |

65
L
1

128

128K

]
o1

TRAILER
CONNECTOR

LIGHTS
*—= :]

\

=40

168R

18W

18BK

[BULITES] ©

REAR IGNITION |
BUSS

SARIER
NUT0R

iring diagram (coaches 00001 to 00645)

AP START

-\_START RELAY PANEL
[ENGINE COMPARTMENT!

LEFT MARKER
LIGHT

Iﬂi O

o
=)
=
—_

<€

—)

=  uf
CLEARANCE
LIGHT

TAIL TURN
* STOP LIGHTS

LIGHT

IDENTIFICATION

-y
= TAIL TURN
- STOP LIGHT

»~

g






188R

] NOTE : FORELECTRIC STEP  NOTE: AN SOME COACHES 1
= x WIRING, SEE LEAD 1S DISCONNECTE
’ E | HEATERJ "4 ch_ FIGURE4-2.3.1 - TIED BACK; LATER CO
i .. DO NOT HAVE THIS LEZ
: =] & 21X = REAR EVAPORATOR
AIR CONDITIONING B =
CONDENSERS ==
) = H{GH PRESS SWITCH 18 BK
]
; 18 1'BR
; 186
18P
14 BK
Y
BY _18Y
PARK | 16 BR
T8 WBL
4 BX
oV
16 GN
12 BK
14 BR
g - 188K 18 BK
NI 188R 18 BR
el 18BK : 18 BK
= 14WR S 14 W R
48K 4 BK
=X
@& = |% |9 ] 1 A L
: L 2= - 10 DOMESTIC K =
£l I N\ Nl RNV S o BATTERIES T S| LO PRESS
L e s g % -
i | 0 s B N B = = =
| |
| 1 L ENT 18W
| REGULATOR ! SPEEDOMETER T = Y =2 =
| 1 —
| CRUISE | L SENDER N NCUTRAL - TEMPERATURE  FUEL =
1 CONTROL 1 = START & SENDER SENDER =
I y & S BACK UP : A-C COMPRESSOR
SEEFIG. 4-2.1 ! 8R 18R SWITCH 1GNITION CLUTCH =
2 PANEL ' +
. : L
IGATION COIL C | 2 Es
- I ‘ g ge
BK Y ==
= 188R | %
| S180 ¢ CCACH | R
SR CCATH
EREINT | — |
e g HHE | (QUALIZER
| B S O L,
2 = 2 /&\ JGNITION
» Y/a BRGY ! x 2 3 P CORTROL | L
~ xl 9 UNIT ~ - 1
D { ) GYiBR FLD IGN =) o ;Lg !
1 N N A A =} *=21
= | REGULATOR T AR R
GiD &l & B SW oL
! e g 3 3 20 |
! SPARK -_L =)
' 171N 1
ues | 7D BY PASS
e 6 BALLAST RESISTOR A i
DISTRIBUTOR

Figure 4-2.3 Wiring diagram






RIGHT  “RIGHT
MARKER CLEARANCE
LIGHT CLIGHT

WIS ®Ep) | PRIMARY COLOR CODES: ll _&.—.@
"D AND . o il
ACHES Black - BK Blueg - 8L FL = Front Lighting Harness =
D Brown - BR Lt. Blue - LB D = Dash Harness
Red = R * Dk, Blue - DB (1) = Wire Position in Connector ?g ;SLLJL(';T#S
Orange - 0O Purple - P - 4
Yellow - Y Gray - GY N ﬂ-—_@
Green - GN White - W » .
Dk. Green - DG Pink - PK . €
Maroon - M 16y
<O
16BR p
o« )
2 C &
14 BK »-@J
= BACK UP
LIGHT
—{ €|
16 BR
16Y |
166
€—
IDENTIFICATION
LIGHTS
188K =]
R =)
z|, 5 H 3 =& % £
P 0__(
[} o] <+ R
F T A ,T N
Ol PRESS
SELDER &
Sy Ty 4 BATTERY LICENSE
2 GA s 5 PLATE
- - _ ? LIGHT
! =
o
< 0 BACK UP
-5 . l = LIGHT
- | o |—=
- E , L)
g - € » . 16BR H
@| - = —
CH B s\ L | 16GN )
NN\
. Sl BAT ] [stamtge | 3 2 ) 4 [BULMES »)
S O S P RELA™ IGL:ITION 12 1o [SPARE | 3658 ﬁé.@
RELAY i o RELAY :
B8 REAR IGKITION —< € J
] BLSS .J 1®)
- - - -, - = TAIL TURN
\_SIART RELAY PANEL _ = STOP LYGHT
ENGINE COMPARTMENT: g
AP START L
ELECTRONIC . VACUUM L -r_@
SPEED SOLENOID - L 5
3 SWITCH VALVE LEFT MARKER T CLEARANCE
{COACH 00957 & UP! {ON ENGINE! LIGHT LIGHT

(COACH 00957 & UP1

(coaches 00646 and up)



I \
! 3‘H_- '-"_

al -F"Ea N
e ii,eii

k -” :éﬁ |

| i3
B B
3

|

PR r— N




SEEFIG. 4-2.1 : - A !

| e ) 12GN r- L8 ER
t [ {CRUISE SPEED | | ——<€8 HEMAER, 106R
1| ConrrocTurn 1 AIR CONDITIONING R
t] sioNaL swiTCH | | BLOWER & 16GA
! I CLUTCH SWITCH
| : |
h > &lefz] | 6 R ¥ v ¥ ¢
h ll : 14 BR | T CFORIONT EvAP
; = 10D L SENSOR
L_dd 44 R o I 18 8¢
2 Y N TS e i 3 T T BE
3 = < 5
o~ ; ﬁ:. = L 14W: 8K << 14W'BK . T 3 Ilg P:lbl
= =13 = — IR
B B[= 18\ BR 2 75w
e 1= L
12R TS 1188L >15_P—
l 18 10! 18 (01 ] Mot
Y 148K ‘ { N2
an 14BK
st g = Ly START L'_W
@ 3 4N . . puuR-hi
» IGNITION T ienmoN | 1w
HORN SWITCH ol \STRER -
. L&V E
RELAY : . 8% { Jigv
187 BL : : 18Y I8 v Ty
8l . ? : 148R >—'_*1°gp
E— 1B B i S0 3. JTF
Lo UBK L [ 4BK
o % = o: 3 Mo
= = ACCESSORY ¥ 3| 5|83 Y
: Qe 18BL . iieL
120N BUSS & C.B. - 16 BK] —> St
> = 128Ky 2B
- ) = 10BR _14BR 12 B8
=l Ldosa AC BK = r*t 5
g [ac_] = ] 108K 10 GY
= e =] 5A[ CRUTSE |O© P PP W NEEE :
= & A =2
- =] 12 GN = DA NI NIV NI R H
O 254[A C BLOW| O BSWL e B swoL = =S 5
o o 203 = =] 1 2 3
I =
18WR| ACCESSORY |= s A C RELAY
sa[DASH ] O L1 Ay 2= ICONDENSR! =
18W:R : & g
(&}
114;2 020A [ AITES ] O =
N 20 o+
Ar
: B0 s [Ter o ERE
— o =1
—O 158 [T S1G% | = o= =
108k BATTERY BUSS & C.B. & O1sA[STOP L]0 &l |.|8}-|z].|x °© g °
1 " TGNTION BUSS = b et i I HEADLIGHT
1ZR = DIMMER
30a[HORY_|O 1 &§C.B SWITCH
&0 10 [EFIASH ?::K BUSSIVIRE) - B Lo
O 158 [ CIGAR L] O s T
1 Gy X
354 A C COND)| B :t SIGNAL
) A Uz8 ox HAZARD % FLASHER
CIGAR LIGHTER JL warninG 7y
14w FLASHER = = —
1t on = a © <l e e
) - = 14R = RF
Sl 181 =18 \HSJ WARNING @
iz B ol g: 3 il 24-dcecdir SWITCH
——— s 1 ol |2
1851 )=
e PARKING e =l P 1TuRN FLASHER .
WARNING KE 158L  BKIBL i DIRECTIONAL |
INDICATOR BR‘; 3 STGP A ~<SBR] RF SIGNAL {5 iGRAL
_ SWITCH SWITCH = LANP ‘ Tov: < DKIBL ErriichlanEL CONTROL HORM
S = = SWITCH 16GN BKY | 7o onar | BUTION
' 16 8R oY o GN
l oS RR SIGNAL
:! 68T l AR =
5 - 18 C*
: 16 G
10 BR







o s

g@ . 18 88
1389 = Pl 70 8R
082 - 186N
15 G -
3G . i
RA
128L 12 8L
16R 1o R
L 14BR 14 6P
RIGHT ©
CLEARANCE 2 B e 18BK
LIGHT HORN | o & (SIS .~ T8BK I
—— e |7 RANGE 18W/R Tz
= = SELECTOR “ALTERNATOR <7 1RWEBR
A0 HORY = hq =4 LICHT INDICATOR DlAL LIGHT L 858
o A . 18WiR S 567 7
RICHT - :
i e FUEL TCN SW ] — 5
TUR r:acr T mooat Or;l CAGE 1) ! B ETE
LT ok SIGAL TURN 1 < DIAL LIGHT ——
5 |NDICATOR = T
SPEEDOMETER 188K 148K
4 HIGH BEAM e B
{ h L 18R
P PARK  |18B sl N e T I8FD _ &
=iz ENGINE = . 1BWBL
RIGHT e stoppeD () 18W/BR
HEADLIGHT g4 n , . INCICATOR o 18BLAY 18W BL
Gl 16R LO\:" BRAKE [ 18W
5 BEAL el aBNING DYAL LIGHT
; = VGHT
o HigH LI TACHOMETER s
’ BEAN! =
18 BL 18R
¥ ”
LEFT Q = DIAL LIGHT 126
TURN C)i" ol 1CN_18W:BL |
- INDICATOP L PRESS 18GY
= ¥ GAGE BIAL LIGHT |
IDENTIFICATICN |5, WATER 18WiBL
LIGHTS Sla . TEMP G 18P
Nu Dy 18V R GAGE L N [c8} oy |
2 L ——A—\w-'wwsa
3 : —<1|WIB Uy i
RIGHT ON . 146N | ] ASHER
> == FRONT \ F o SWITCH
ekt (I=E L : WAYIPER R . 4R A RIGHT FRONT
>4 5 MOTOR BK . 14BK = WBREAKER
A= ———S«{PIIPAPK fo AMP X
0 = F 1 oA
= FRONT = il
| WIWASHER ijw-cm[ « WAWIPER
= Wi B
Leet Z = MOTOR S TG WA SHER
READLICHT by = = LEFT < F 131 SWITCH
== FRONT R .« IR LEFT FRONT
; = WWIPER =W | BREAKER
[f6 =z MOTOR BK y LIBK  dpioiPARKY 6 AMP ,
(@] = B ®
2 [ 5‘
TAN =3 A k-]
o ';‘,—
LETT PARK 0 = -
T8% SIGNAL '
LIGHT " PARK 186R 148X .:
- 0 z i
(=118
- SigNAL . TS} BAIT 108K N )_]
] o HEADLIGHT 14y v
= | oz @ ' BUZZER HEADLIGHT H > >
LETT l = { loBR SWITCH R PARK 148BR 3>
CLEARANCE 16 W DASH 18WiR i
LIGHT | 16 8L el DIMMER A
4 4
(&=l | 15,2 .
L'. [ O R Vol N 1 18W R 18 WIR i
= 136~ 10BR 16 BR !
10ER oW T6 W :
138R 16 BL 16 BL
13G 18 GN
LEFT RUNAING J_:‘F@ 185G 18 ON
LIGHT \ 10BR 10 8R



Lr




REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group 4 Automotive Elec.

MopeL _2900 R

THERMASAN SPEED
SENSING SWITCH
SEE GROUP 35

SEE FIG. 4-12

SD=-1007

Figure 4-2. Rear Automotive Wiring Harnesses

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664

Santa Clara California 85052 s revisen C4, 9/76

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group 4 Automotive Elec.
) Z900K
MODEL .
FIG | ITEM
no. | No. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
REAR HARNESSES
4-2 1 5100466-01 &-02 HARNESS, Engine ignition (see Figure 4-8) 1
2 5101166 HARNESS, Engine starter relay (Coach 00001 to 00249)
(see Figure 4-10) 1
2 5101166~01 HARNESS, Engine starter relay (Coach 00250 & up)
(see FPigure 4-11) 1
5101166-02 HARNESS, Engine starter relay (Coach 00250 & up)
(see Figure 4-11) 1
3 5100468 HARNESS, Rear lights and trailer connector (see Fig. 4-9) 1
4 M25043 CLAMP, Harness, rear lights and trailer connector to
frame S 6
5 M14015 SCREW, Harness clamp to frame (#8 x 1/2 1g) 6
4-2 6 5100493 GROMMET, Rear lights and trailer connector harness 6
7 5100465 HARNESS, From instrument panel see Figure 4-1
8 5100469 HARNESS, Identification lights see Figure 4-1
9 M22070 CLAMP, Instrument panel/engine harness to frame (1 inch) 8
10 M22069 CLAMP, Engine ignition harness to frame (5/8 inch) 2
11 5101845-02 SENDING UNIT, Speedometer (SWC 821135) (supersedes 5101101) 1
5101845-01 SPEEDOMETER, - On instrument panel (SWC-821134)
(see Figure 4-13 1
4-2 12 5101811 CABLE. Sendina unit, speedometer (AC 6477894) 1
13 M22060 i CLAMP, Sending unit to frame 1
14 M22141 CLAMP, Sending unit to frame 1
15 M18065 BOLT, Sending unit clamp to frame (10~32 x 1/2 1lg) 2
16 M17047 WASHER, Sending unit bolt to frame (#10 split) 2
17 M17043 NUT, Sending unit bolt to frame (10-32) 2
4~2 18 5101845-03 DRIVE TIP, Sending unit NOTE: See Group 35 for waste 1
destruct parts.
19 5100011-R150 SWITCH, Neutral start (on transmission) (CCMI 2932820) 1
20 5100011-R151 WASHER, Neutral start switch (CCMI 2408143) 1
21 5101898~01 SENDING UNIT, Temperature gaude (on engine) (VDO 3257)
(supersedes 5101108) 1
5101897 GAUGE, Engine water temperature (VD0-3112) (on instrument
panel) (see Figure 4-13) 1
4-2 22 5101899 SENDING UNIT, Engine oil pressure (on engine) (VDO 3625)
(supersedes 5101107) 1
5101894 GAUGE, Engine oil pressure (VDO-3541) (on instrument
panel) (see Figure 4-13) 1
23 M17007 LOCKWASHER, Harness ground screw to frame 1
24 M14208 SCREW, Harness ground to frame (3/8-16) 1
EXHAUST EMISSION ELECTRICAL PARTS - GASOLINE ENGINE
COACH 00957 AND UP
4-2 25 5108120-18 SOLENOID, Vacuum delay (CCMI 3874027) 1
26 5108120-19 BRACRET, Vacuum delay solenoid (CCMI 3870484) 1
27 5108120-21 SWITCH, Electric speed (CCMI 3874129) 1
4-2 28 5108120-20 WIRING, Electric speed switch (CCMI 3738577) 1
NOTE: See Group 1l for emission components
ENGINE COMPARTMENT LIGHTS
5106962 LIGHT, Engine compartment (DI 12-390) 2
5106962-RO0L LENS, Engine compartment light (DI 77-231W231) 1
5100387-RO02 BULB, Engine compartment light (GE 1141, 21CP 12 volt) 1
5106963 SWITCH, Engine compartment light "ON" with plunger,
door mounted (CH 9270) 1
5106289 BRACKET, Engine compartment door switch 1

*MC

FMC Corporation
Motor Goach Divisiont

333 Brokaw Road Box 864 Santa Clara Callfornia 95052

ISSUED

9/73

c4
REVISED !

9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup 4 Automotive Elec.

MoDEL 2900R

EXISTING
6 PIN
CONNECTOR
UNDER DASH

EXISTING
15 PIN
CONNECTOR
UNDER DASH

EXISTING
SPLICE WHITE/GREEN

L a9 EXISTING
WBTLTJE Ik 8 L T & BLUE WIRE
= 18 WHITE/BLACK ——<:
STOP LIGHT
| 1aLack  —< H SWITCH
18 WHITE/BLUE  —< |
|

IN DRIVERS COMPARTMENT

EXISTING 7’
HARNESS

WHITE YELLOW }D
WHITE/BLACK

BLUE

IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT

SD-1030
Figure 4-2.1 Cruise Control Wiring and Switch (1 of 2)

FMC Corporation
Recreational Vehicle Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara, Califernia 95052

revisep _C4, 9/76

page _4-4.1



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

MopeL 2900R

5 AMP FUSE
/-n STEERING COLUMN ;_SN\DH?- o
_____ 6 PIN CONNECTOR
R S e o et 1 s UNDER DASH
: CRUISE CONTROL LEVER | CONTROL EXISTING
) 15 PIN CONNECTOR [— THESE WIRES ARE IN EXISTING
| } IN ENG. COMPT VEHICLE HARNESS BUT NEED
I | ' ] TO BE RE-ROUTED TO CRUISE-
: i [cormov. REGULATOR
: YELLOW e WHI l G < WHITE v
) BROWN mned WHITE /BLACK G “ WHITE BLACK :
: RED ] AACK e <a = 4
boe iaf oy LM T !
Ao TR - A swuce wasromnowor | ___ ]|
O THRN SiGHALS A R T GREEN WL IN- | " soeriieo wmmeir——L - _| {-F
OPOSITE YTt GREEN WaE N -
ON INTER-FACE HARNESS @  UNDER DASH
CONNECTOR AND INSERT IN 5 2
15 PIN CONNECTOR, Q -
=—— THIS WIRE {S TAPED = =
IN EXISTING HARNESS H
NEAR STOP LIGHT SWITC H.
UNDER DASH
SWITCH PLUNGER
=@— INDICATES SPLICE THAT IS TO T i
BE ADDED AT INSTALLATION g 2
5 5 CRUISE-CONTROL
STOP LIGHT SWITCH T = SLRATOn
P vt Temmanes e FORWAD OF ke )
\ G:N—RIGNTREAR
ADD WIRE—A ENGINE COMPARTMENT
TO GROUND -
SWITCH OPERATION DATA
SLIDE SWITCH SET SPEED BUTTON
DEPRESSED AND
OFF ON RES, |SLIDE SWITCH ON
RED/BROWN | OPEN | CLOSED | CLOSED CLOSED
RED/GREEN OPEN | CLOSED | CLOSED OPEN
RED /YELLOW | OPEN OPEN [CLOSED CLOSED
ENGCAGEMENT SWITCH ]1
i | SEE GROUP 11
FOR CRUISE
CONTROL PARTS
i "_ . s frrv'g
s s & 2L
l | Bpl— veLLow —
I 3 GREEN=——} TO CRUISE-CONTROL
-L ] 2D4+—BROWN—— [ REGULATOR
== - = i RED
b
SET SPEED BUTTON SLIDE SWITCH
NORMAL lecreeds QFF
———-- DEPRESSED ON
S=a=RBSY, SD-1017

Figure 4-2,1. Cruise Control Wiring and Switch (2 of 2)

FMC Carporation
Recreational Vehicle Division ISSUED :
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara, California 95052

revisen _C4, 9/76

pace 4-4.2



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
MODEL
:'g 'L%"f PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
CRUISE CONTROL ELECTRICAL
(See Group 11 For Kit)
-2.] 1 5106949 LEVER ASSY, Cruise Control and Turn Signal (See Group 7) 1
2 5101138 CONNECTOR, Lever Wire to Dash Harness 1
<) M16010 WIRE, Stop Light Switch Ground (White) 2 £t
M15031 TERMINAL, Stop Light Switch Ground Wire 1
M15019 TERMINAL, Stop Light Switch Ground Wire 1
i-2.1 4 5101979-01 REGULATQR, Cruise Control 1
S 5101979-R021 HARNESS, Regulator to Interface Harness 1
(Coach 00001 to 00531)
5 5108896 HARNESS, Regulator to Interface Harness 1
(Coach 00532 and Up) (Factory Installed Cruise Control)
F FMC Corporation
Mc y:sotiwﬁrrgl?::r;iniﬂﬁog 664 Santa Cl. Calif 9505 ISSUED
oa oX anta Clara California 2
REVISED____C4, 9/76

PAGE 4-4.3




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GrRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

MopeL _2900R

GREEN WHITE
RED YELLOW Pi'gzcggc')% GR
SROWN STEP ASSY l
STEP SWITCH
ON INSTRUMENT o
PANEL o >
w Z.
« PLUNGER 2
SWITCH- WHITE
PASS DOOR
Z
53
g
«
"KWIKEE"
LIGHT
ON INSTRUMENT
PANEL
o
w
IGNITION RED €
SWITCH
CIGAR LIGHTER
1HAWIGH 14 WHITE
ON INSTRUMENT PANEL
COACHES 00528 TO 00983 WITH INTEGRAL CONTROLS
ACCESSORY
BUSS
STEP REMOTE CONTROL
25 AMP 12 WHITE SWITCH ON 12 WHITE - WHITE 80X IN RIGHT
c8 INSTRUMENT FORWARD STORAGE
PANEL BROWN COMPARTMENT
<
© TR I8 |Z1B (3
\« = > m [ g S
3 | |z im = '
(L O e I=x
SHii =
Z
PLUNGER 2 o L 2
IGNITION SWITCH— 3
SWITCH PASS DOOR = G
m
P lsls &3¢
Z2
WHITE s |2(F S @&
I o |2 o
5 IR s =
m m
[w)
“KWIKEE"" g =
LIGHT ON S
INSIRYMENT] i ELECTRIC PASS
YELLOW
PANEL L Z;JVHS_':" DOOR STEP
ASSEMBLY GREEN
COACH 00984 AND UP WITH REMOTE CONTROL IN STORAGE COMPARTMENT
Figure 4-2.3.1. Electric Step Wiring Diagram
FMC C ti
;Mc Motor g;zz?l;?\?ision ISSUED

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

4-4.4

revisep __C4. 9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4_Automotive Elec.

MopeL _2900R

r ________________________________________ _I _B -
| AC TO DC CONVERTER REF) b ‘ A
: 12 V DC BUS BAR =G -
? 9 ? 2 el A
20A $2OA . ALL§ 20A <§20A $ 30A
E=—Socos s 1
. , THERMOSTAT S PASSENGERS
a EH__—H\"‘:-' f&fo% "F@*\W MAP LIGHT He MAP LIGHT
LSoococoooo=e - "
! [ i
Al : KITCHEN DINETTE
..@H:xold ' 7 SINK LIGHT £ uGHT
| o 1
H-o~evo.T] EXHAUST FAN
L ___SW
METER- .||—<,.}-o\ OVEN & -I)—@%\w STEP LIGHT
Moo\ aTER PUMP LIGHT
Hae~s " HALL LIGHT
BATHROOM
' ! o ! LIGHT
E g]‘“\ FAN Hed-e—et| cLOSET
| Ol 1)
o g}«f_l STEP LIGHTS
REERIGERATOR | wo{ oo vEmICLE LEVEL  __ _ _ e — | A
[}
2 . 1 . FRONT RIGHT
D L [ - | .[::825 e~ LEADING LIGHT !
| oo o | |
' | DESTRUCT I RIGHT REAR
vt MASUG ! T VANITY BUNK LIGHT |
SWITCH  TEMPERATURE | f Ao < ;
Loooo SWITCH. _|J. : ‘l RIGHT REAR :
I.,::gj H&)~e1 READING LIGHT |
| 12 VOLT l
P & " t BEDROOM l
I’ (S| 12YOLT BaTH BCHTAGLE |
| BECER "::8: CENTER REAR |
FRESH LEFT FRONT « BEDROOM LIGHT
I l I
> WATER | He~t EapiNG |
TANK | LIGHT |
I LEFT BEDROOM |
l -lcg:< LIGHT {
|
I LEFT REAR i
L' o o READING LIGHT |
Vi HOWINGTANK —~ — — — — —— — — — — — — —
4 NO. |
—ﬂ—— — FULL I 5l MZ2ebl. ‘:
S QRSN % I v I
TWASTE | : START I
L LEVEL ] I Kl ? RELAY COIL ! %Ng't”fOACHES 00670
1 ]
72 R i L' /\ 30A FUSE-NOT USED
*~ HOLDING TANK /3\ SEE 110VAC DIAGRAM
_[ T NO. 2 {4\ 10A RESET TYPE BREAKER
] 1 /5\ PROVISIONS FOR INSTALLATION
] I 3
L /6 15A FAST BLOW FUSE FOR 4030A
LLEVEL | AND 9A SLOW BLOW FOR 4030
LamyYls
£\ 20 AMP COACH 00001 TO 00645
30 AMP COACH 00646 & UP
/8\ ALL ON 30 AMP CIRCUIT
COACH 00646 & UP
Figure 4-2,4. 12 Volt Domestic Wiring

(See Group 39 for Parts)

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

*MC

ISSUED

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Califorma 95052
Revisep__C4, 9/76

4=
PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group 4 _Automotive Elec.

mooeL 2900R

RELAY ENCLOSURE

RELAY OPERATION: K3 | pep

|
WHEN PLUG 14-50P 1S CONNECTED TO AN EXTERNAL ! olE TWHITE
POWER SOURCE THE COIL OF K-4 IS ENERGIZED THRU THE | T el
NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACTS OF K2 (CONTACTS 8 AND 9) ; adlan
THUS THE TWO MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKERS ARE FED FROM THE | Kz Y
EXTERNAL SOURCE. | . Lo
WHEN THE A, P.U. IS STARTED THE COILS OF K1 & K2 ARE ‘ﬁ——°4_ b
ENERGIZED, THIS OPENS K2 (CONTACTS 8 TO 9) AND CLOSES . Bka -
K1 (CONTACTS 3 TC 6). THIS IN TURN OPENS THE CONTACTS | |
OF K4 AND CLOSES THE CONTACTS OF K3. THUS THE TWO I |
MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKERS ARE FED FROM THE A.P.U. | !
IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ELECTRICAL IN- H = |
TERLOCK K3 AND K4 ARE PHYSICALLY CONNECTED AND i | I 1SS !
THERE IS A MECHANICAL INTERLOCK WHICH PREVENTS EITHER { olo f
K3 OR K4 FROM CLOSING WHEN THE OTHER IS CLOSED. | Do :
RELAY RATINGS: v | > |
K18 K2 ARE UL RATED AT 25 AMPS 120 VOLTS AC P« |
UL #e31481 PR N ) —
K3 AND K4 ARE UL RATED AT 50 AMPS 120 VOLTS AC Al
UL #E5750C NEUTRALY =
. B GROUND ’ GREEN g\
W RGB
e | ("
M2 M1_|_M4 G
M3 = Pl
SERVICE LINE AND
= APU 50-AMP
1201240 VAC
(COACHES 00001 TO 00230) 4 PRONG PLUG
__RELAY ENCLOSURE __
K4 |
| 8 —T—7) BLUE
RIGHT SIDE QUTLETS i —37 o :
: s
s ——3!
ImEEE:: N
BWG BWG BWG BWG v
0 A T W S T O SO B I A z Loy

CONVERTER RIGHT-  BBQ  DINETTE | , Vo)

" ) BE}:)E;OROM OUTLET  OUTLET | 2 i 26
SEEFIG. 4-2.4 I I K2,3 !
QUTLET e | e |
AIC-14 —6 | 2 | !
OFF-ROAD COOLING {-— 8 ' o Mv wo T o1
' |
—W 61 05
[ 304 el
AlC-29—6 20A | 40 | o3
{_ : : 2 A~ ||110v 23 :
GROUND FAULT INTERPUTER | | |
COACHES 00850 AND UP| T T~LL) | o
LA <1 INEUTRAL
A e o 4 RO GREEN \F
. g Umn) g T . +—

[ I T | ) L—l————-' W
ASERALRRAR SR AR i a
DRIVER KITCHEN REFRIG.  BATH.  LEFT-REAR C'RCU';&REAKER N
OQUTLET  OUTLET  OUTLET  OUTLET  BEDROOM .

QUTLET
(COACHES LEFT S1DE QUTLETS = APU 50-AMP
00001 120/240 VAC
10 4 PRONG PLUG

20168) Figure 4-2.5. 110 Volt Domestic Wiring Diagram

(See Group 39 for Parts)

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division ISSUED —
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

REVISED _C4, 9/76

Awmd A



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

- MoDEL _2900R
110 VAC 10 12 VDC L T = e "o A TaA__o R
CONVERTER I T ™~
—ee A
0 0 12VOLT pC BUS 1.
- |
l ]
A o Atz I HINGED o
40 AMP ] 12 VOLT DC
CRCUIT I- SIARINSS l STV ARM AUTOMOTIVE
BREAKER | T ON I —:0— l BATTERY (BT1)
BULLETIN N o-+a LIGHT A0
2939~40002 404 , Lo A e T AT APU AtF2 L=
ol I O v ETER "@' '] e 2
TWO 6 VOLT DC Ot A |
DOMESTIC BATTERIES STon =5 — |
(IN SERIES TO € = | HEPE=E $1Q2
PROVIDE 12 VOLTS DC) | | | 16 {
872, BT3 DOMESTIC PANEL I RGN HAND CRANK
(19 ELECTRIC
ATS1
l & ¥ arces
AICR2
l EAICR3 AIQ1 ‘r{q— SEE "ONAN"
AR CD A‘”o/ L Agé;:g?km
DESIGNATOR  COMPONENT l e o Vst e e
871 Battery 12V de (eutomotive) Y MADITERNRNGE
BT2 BT3 Battery 6 V de (domestic=2) |
Ci1 Capocitor=0, 1 mfd
El Fuel Pump Motor
E2 E3 Spark plug (2)
E4 Sisson Choke
Gl Generator
GICRI | Diode
GIR} : Resistor
X1 Start Relay
F1 Fuse (20 amp)
K2 Relay-fuel pump mator
R! R2 Lead-high tension (2}
S1 Low-Oil~pressure switch
A1S2 Start=stop switch (on APU)
M4 Start-stop switch (on domestic ponel)
mn lgnition coil
—
0
CONTACTOR
BOX (SEE
FIG. 4-2.5)

AUXILIARY POWER UNIT

Figure 4-2.6. APU and Controls Schematic

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

reviseo___C4., 9/76

4-4.7
PAGE







4 Automotive Elec.

2900 R

GROUP
MODEL

REPAIR PARTS LIST

gorqep) juauredwo) sutduy pue A1oped “g-p 2an31g

8001-Q5S

i Y e e
- ] & !l‘.m: tdﬁ& \sx\meNTqugwwﬂ?NILW%mw \
WA

5/73
revisen_C4, 9/16

ISSUED

nia 95052

ivision
332 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Califon

orporation
otor Coac VI



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4_Automotive Elec,

MODEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
No. | wo. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
BATTERY AND ENGINE GROUND CABLES
4-3 1 5101109 BATTERY, Automotive, 12 volt (PR 2719X 1
2 5101338 HOLD-DOWN, Automotive battery 1
BATTERY, Domestic see Group 39
3| 5101357-01 CABLE ASSY, Battery to starter 51 1/2 inches long) 1
4 M22069 CLAMP, Battery cable to frame (5/8 inch) 3
5 M15041 TERMINAL, 5/16 stud (HO R10516) 1
4-3 6 5100501 TERMINAL, Battery (DEL 90608) 1
7 5101782-03 STRAP, Engine to frame ground (12 inches long)
(replaces 5101357-02) 1
8 5101782~01 STRAP, Battery to frame ground (17 inches long)
{replaces 5101357-03) 1
9 5101782-04 STRAP, APU to frame ground 1
10 5101357-04 CABLE ASSY, Automotive battery to front fuse panel
(35 feet long) . 1
11 5101425 CABLE, Domestic battery to equalizer 1
4-3 12 M16058 WIRE, Domestic battery to converter 8 feet
13 M15023 TERMINAL, Cable at equalizer 1
14 | 5100501 TERMINAL, Cable at battery (DEL-90608) 1
15 M15045 TERMINAL, Equalizer end wire (5/16 stud) (HO R5102) 1
16 M15044 TERMINAL, Battery end wire (#10 stud) (HO R5100) 1
17 5101357-05 CABLE ASSY, Engine alternator o battery equalizer
(83 inches long) 1
4-3 18 M15023 TERMINAL, Wire (1/4 inch stud) (HO R5101) 1
19 5101357-06 CABLE, APU to engine starter 1
20 M15043 TERMINAL, Wire (HO R80028) 1
21 M15042 TERMINAL, Wire (HO R8003B) 1
22 5101357-10 CABLE ASSY, Alternator to ground (10%" long) 1

FMC Corporatlon
FMC &z ———
rokaw Roa, 0x 664  Santa Clara California 95052
anta Clara California REVISED c4, 9/76

PAGE 4-6



Group 4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL, 2900R

REPAIR PARTS LIST

1ouRd JUSWRIISUL SISALI(] ‘Ssauled ‘- 2Ind1

REVISED C4, 9/16

610L-As
S3dIYLS AVED/NMOYE AO/8 ™
SIIULS NMOM/AVED  ¥8/AD ~
$3d1¥1S JLHM/NITD M/ND ~
S3dIBLS JLHM/NMO¥E Mmee =
S341ULS ILIHA/MDVIE PRV
31d¥Nd d 5
e B0 )
NEFTE) NO o]
MOTI3A A 4
IONVIO o
a3 Il
ILHM M
AVYO AD
NMO¥E ¥
Eloial: 8
MOT38 LEVHD NO NMOHS SV HON0D---== === 39
D13 “19VD 8l oMY 3Z1S JUIM---—== 8l
J1dWVX3
‘MO138 gN1931 NO SNOILDINNOD 12zM
NMOHS SYOTOD ONY SIZIS 3¥IM “ILON R
Med -
14vis,
e/’ 1ve — e
SSINAVH ! @
ONILHOIT DN S 431IW LTOA
INOHIOL  \ ADDY Ny, @Y% ¢ e
@, m YILIWOHDVL
T
! Q0 _ \w
3 HDLIMS n/. A
0l WNOM /Y =
YOLOW ¥ldim
LNOY4 IHOI OL

YOLOW didIM I
INOQUY4 1437 0L

YOLVIIANI NyNL “d

ONILHOI HOLVIIGNI NEnL “1

LNO¥I OL

§ o
BOLVYDIANI
YOLYDIGN! INIONI Wy3d IH

YOLVIION] NIvM

IAval

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

+MC

4-7

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
4-4 5100464 HARNESS (Component parts) (Coach 00001 to 00645)
1 5100486 CONNECTOR, To front light harness (MO-P03-09-2151) 1
2 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO~02-09-2103) 15
3 5100487 CONNECTOR, To inst. panel/engine harness
(MO~-R03-09-1151) 1
4 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 12
5 5100485 CONNECTOR, To front wiper motors (MO-R1-03-09-1032) 2
4-4 6 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 6
7 5101120 CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness (DEL 97048) 1
8 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 2
9 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 2
10 5101121 CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness (DEL 97049) 2
11 5101130 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 92987) 8
4-4 12 5101051 SOCKET, Range selector bulb (AC-5655149) 1
13 5101126 CONNECTOR, To A/C blower switch (DEL 97253) 5
14 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 4
15 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 1
16 M15015 CONNECTOR, To ignition switch (HO R1891S) 3
17 M15019 CONNECTOR, To ignition switch (HO R1903S) 1
4-4 18 M15016 TERMINAL, Voltmeter (HO R1890S) 1
19 5101205 TERMINAL, Voltmeter female (DEL 92572) 1
20 5101126 CONNECTOR, Voltmeter female (DEL 97253) 1
21 M15015 TERMINAL, Tachometer distributor (HO 18858) 2
22 5101126 CONNECTOR, Water temp (DEL 97253) 1
23 5101205 TERMINAL, Female water temp (DEL 92572) 1
4-4 24 M15016 TERMINAL, Stud water temp (HO R1890S) 2
25 5100227 SOCKET, Turn indicator bulb (CH 2505) 3
26 5101118 SOCKET, Brake and engine bulb (CH 2506) 2
27 5101126 CONNECTOR, To oil pressure gauge (DEL 97253) 1
28 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
29 M15016 TERMINAL, Female (HO R18908) 2
4-4 1 30 | 5101845-06 SOCKET AND LEAD ASSY (SWC 822588-1) 2
31 M15017 TERMINAL, To speedometer (HO 18858) 1
32 M15031 TERMINAL, Female, slip-on, speedometer (HO 509121) 2
33 M15016 TERMINAL, Fuel level gauge (HO R18908) 2
34 5101205 TERMINAL, Fuel level gauge (DEL 92572) 1
35 5101126 CONNECTOR, To fuel level gauge (DEL 97253) 1
4-4 36 5101126 CONNECTOR, (DEL 97253) . 7
37 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
38 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 6
39 5100227 SOCKET, Inst. panel bulb (CH 2505) 6
40 5101126 CONNECTOR, To windshield wiper motor (DEL 97253) 10
41 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 2
4-4 42 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92873) 8
43 5101126 CONNECTOR, To hazard and high beam (DEL 97253) 9
44 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
45 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 6
46 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 1
;Mc FMG Corporation ISSUED 5/73.
Motor Coach Division
333 Brokaw Road  Box 664 Santa Clara California 85052 Revisep. C4: 9/76

PAGE 4-8



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup 4 Automotive Elec.

MoDEL _2900R

(dn 3 9%900 YOBOD) UTEB [ouUed JUSWINI)SU] ‘ssauded ‘[ '§- aIndig

1201-as

SIIYLS ADV1E HLIM IDONVIO  M8/O

aNg dyva  1ea a3y 4 N3IO NO
JONVYO 0 ANId Ad NMOYE bt}
AVYO ©  I1dInd d Dvid g

MOTI8 NMOHS 3010D e
"O13 OMY 8l 3ZIS JdIMm 8l TTdWVYX3
MO139 GN3IDIT NO NMOHS SY010D aNV S3ZIs 3im L
‘S310N

SSINYYH 13NYd

I IN3IWNYLSNI
SSINYVH 1INvVd IHO14 OL

IN3IWNYLSNI

¥31IN3D OL

HOLIMS
1HOI1av3H OL

¥IZZ2Nn8
1IAT MOT1 0L
A9

SSINYVH 1INVd
LINIWNULSNI
1431 01

e

DIINDAI)
D&

OL@RE)

Q@D
RO

[e]}

®
|
@ SSINYYH
IDVAI3LNL
d
(o)

SSINYYH
DNIHON
1INO3¥3

OIO20

Yidism
QIHHSANIM

CEOM

SSINYVH
ONIHON

ISSUED
REVISED C4, 9/76

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

+*MC

page _4-8.1



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
MODEL
FIG ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION Q7Y PER UNIT
5107240 HARNESS, Instrument panel main (coach 00646 and up) 1
4-4.01 1 5101126 CONNECTOR, To headlight and hazard switches, low level
buzzer, and front lighting harness (DEL 97253) 5
2 510112¢ CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness (DEL 97048) 1
3 5101121 CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness (DEL 97049) 1
4 5101205 TERMINAL, To front defrost (DEL 92572) 2
4-4.0 5 5101128 TERMINAL, To low level buzzer (DEL 92573) 2
6 5101129 TERMINAL, To A/C switch (DEL 92574) 7
7 5101130 TERMINAL, To front lighting harness (DEL 92987 4
8 5100488 TERMINAL, To windshield wiper motor and interface
harness (MO 02-09-1101) 18
9 5100498 TERMINAL, To front lighting harness (MO 02-09-2101) 15
4-4.1 10| M-15277 TERMINAL, To instrument panel harness 35
111 M-15278 TERMINAL, To left and right instrument panels 7
12} 5100485 CONNECTOR, To windshield wiper motor (MO 03-09-1031-1396R 2
13| 5100487 CONNECTOR, To interface harness (MO 03-09-1151-1375R) 1
14} 5100486 CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness (MO 03-09-2151-1375P 1
4-4.]1 15] M-15268 CONNECTOR, To right and center insturment panels 2
16| M-15270 CONNECTOR, To left instrument panel 1
17| 5101051 SOCKET, Transmission shift quadrant light (AC 5655149) 1
18| M-15020 TERMINAL, Ring type to ground 1
4-4.1 19| 5100566 CONNECTOR, To front defog (MO R-03-09-1022) 1
FMC Corporation
+MC 5 ssueD
anta Clara California 95052 REVISED C4, 9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 Automotive Elec.

2900 R

GROuUP
MODEL

‘(dn pue 9p9eQ SOYDEOD) SPIS T [FUE JUSWNIISU] ‘SSouteH g p-p oMmILd

1£0L-as
N3ITYO HLIM ILIHM  NO/M ALIHM M
a3y 3q NITE© N9
MOTTIA A ng 14
AVYIO A  NmOud L]
lNgﬁ%&’ MS Iddnd d Poyrat:! pL:
17 aviH Ol 90430 1INO¥4 Ol MOTIT NMOHS 30100 .._
o5 Gl Pl CL 0 *D13 M 39V 81 ~-\BL/TdWvx3
Oo o 11 avaH Ol MOT38 NO NMOHS 30700 ANV S3ZIS 3¥IMm -~
aNoS Ol
@ diM 1HOI OL
L
$31OVId Z dim 1431 O

MS IHOIQVIH Ol Q\
MS Q¥VZVH OL ~,

Q/

SSINYVYH NIvW 13Nvd
INIWNULSNIE Ol

MIIA INOM

OO—— @)

SMS 43900430 OL

L TI=
:
d_]
$11 1INVd O1 =_ 5

QOB
DOD)
Bl
DRV
HDDE

L]
X

MS QUVZVH OlL - \
00 -

\ N D ®
MS auvzv; ’ d ' S Al GG ‘ o diM 1431 OL
& ' . ‘ O o
MS Q¥VZVH OL oo 00 oo
(s) () O, O Wnavmor
¥ (D
dim o o1 (L) dim 1431 OL

ISSUED
REVISED

333 Brokaw Road Box 684 Santa Clara California 95052

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

+MC

c4, 9/76

4-8

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
MODEL
;Ig' |LEOM PART NUMBER iTEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
5107241 HARNESS, Instrument panel (left side) (coach 00646 & up) 1
4-4, i M15271 CONNECTOR, To instrument panel main harness
(By-SMS24P1) 1
2 M15275 TERMINAL,Male 16-18 AWG (By-SM16M1TK6) 11
3 M15276 TERMINAL,Male 14 AWG (By-SM14M1TK6) 11
4 5101127 CONNECTOR, Female (DEL-94528) 2
4-4,2 5 5101131 CONNECTOR, Male (DEL-95027) 2
6 5101126 CONNECTOR, Single pin male (DEL-97253) 23
7 5101128 CONTACT, 14-16AWG (DEL~92573) 12
8 5101129 CONTACT, 12AWG (DEL-92574) 2
9 5101205 CONTACT, 18-20AWG (DEL~92572) 9
10 M15016 TERMINAL, Ground (HO-R1890S) 1
4-4.3 11 5100227 SOCKET, Panel light 2
;Mc FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 c4, 9/76

REVISED




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

MoDEL 2900R

NOTES
1. WRE SIZE AND COLOR SHOWN ON LEGEND BELOW
EXAMPLE 18 -- WRE SIZE 18 AWG ETC,
BK - COLOR A5 SHOWN BELOW

BK BLACK R RED

BR BROWN Y YELLOW

BL BLUE R/W  BROWN/WHITE STRIPE
PK PINK O/P ORANGE/PURPLE STRIPE

Figure 4-4.3. Harness, Instrument Panel Center Section (Coach 00646 & up)

FMC Corporation
gl;acrgal;‘onalRVehicle Division ISSUED
rokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara, California 95052
revisen_C4,_9/76

pace _4-8.5



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
MODEL
;'OG 'LEON.' PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION aTY PER UNIT
5107242 HARMEES, Instrument panel-center section 1
4-4.B 1 M15269 CONNECTOR, To instrument panel main (By-SMS12P1) 1
2 M15275 CONTACT, Connector (By-SM16M1TK6) 12
4-4,8 3 M15051 TERMINAL, Push-on spade (HO-S08152) 4
4 5101845-06 SOCKRET, Light (SW-822588~1) 2
5 M15031 TERMINAL, Push-on spade (HO-S09121) 18
6 M15015 TERMINAL, #18 AWG ring (HO-R1891S) 8
4-4,.8 7 | M15266 CONNECTOR, High beam 1
FMC Corporation
*Mc Motor Coach Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 c4, 9/76

RFVISFN




REPAIR PARTS LIST

COLOR CODE GRoup 4 Automotive Elec,
== mopeL 2900 R
BK~--Black BR--Brown
O--Orange B~ Burpls ’_W
Y e W/GN--White w/GN stripes
T~-Tan

PK/BK--Pink w/ BK stripes

PART OF
CIGAR LIGHTER
(5101420)

To Instrument Panel Main Harness

18
BR

To Pass Step Switch

OEHG
DG

EEF&J

O

s )
©, ® [,
© Sl PHE
% { E]
‘) 4X ™4 ;
e§ i o
& g 3 /@
Sz?’ ] g
2 T =l
& ~ b
o & Q
s & =
Y ;
)
< = 2
Q ¢
g &

S
SN

Figure 4-4. 4. Harness, Instrument Panel Right Side (Coach 00646 and Up).

FMC Corporation
; Mc Motor Coach Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

revisep _C4, 9/76

page _478.7



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
MODEL
FIG | ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
5107243 HARNESS, Instrument panel-right section 1
4-4.4 1 M15019 TERMINAL, Ring (HO-R1908S) 1
2 M15015 TERMINAL, Ring (HO-R1B891S) 4
3 M15016 TERMINAL, Ring (HO-1890S) 1
4-4.4 4 M15031 TERMINAL, Push-on (HO-~R09121 3
5 5101126 CONNECTOR, Single pin{(DEL-97253) 1
6 5101128 CONTACT, Pin connector (DEL-92553) 1
7 M15269 CONNECTOR, To instrument panel main harness
(By-SMS12P1) 1
8 M15275 PIN, Connector male (By-SM16MLTK6) 6
4-4.4 9 | M15276 PIN, Connector male (By-SM14M1TK6)
FMC Corporation
FMC e
0a
ox anta Clara California 95052 e c4, 9/76

page __4-8.8




REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 Automotive Elec.

GROUP

MoDEL _ 2900 R

(s¥900 ©3 TOOOO U2eop) (g Jo T 129Yg)
uwnjo)) Jurreslg — spySry Juorg ‘ssaurely - Gg-f 9an3dig

&R
ar \lomm:m s$snNg Live ) \ $SNg NO| 6 /
AV13Y mW e

9
& 2 ;
ADDV & /e o o
i \ < /& i

\/@
%ﬂ&é .

v
o € | o5
%“/d T %@  nani x\wy

eyy-as

S

J

S3d1ALS AVED/NMOE AD/u
S3dIALS NMOU¥EB/AVED ¥W8/AD
S3dI4LS ILIHM/NITED M/ NO
$3d131S ILHM/NMO¥E L%

S3dIYLS ILHM/ANDVE M
31d¥nd
mg i
N33O ND
MOTIIA - A
JONVIO o
a3y ¥
ILHM M
AVYO A9
NMOUE ¥
NoV18 58
MOT38 LIVHD NO NMOHS SV 0T0D-=-=--= @
"213 "IDVO 81 DMV 3ZIS JUM-~-----
21dWVX 3

*MO138 AN39D31 NO
NMOHS S¥OT10D NV S3ZIS J¥M FL0ON

ISSUED 5/73
REVISED TS

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

*MC

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.
MODEL _2900 R

L. FRONT
NOTE: WIRE SIZES AND COLORS SHOWN TURN PARK
ON LEGEND BELOW:
EXAMPLE: @
----- WIRE SIZE: AWG 18 GAGE, ETC. L. TURN L. HEADUITE
-------- COLOR:  AS SHOWN ON CHART BELOW GND .
BK BLACK
BR BROWN
GY GRAY
w WHITE
R RED
[®] ORANGE
Y YELLOW
GN GREEN
8L BLUE
P PURPLE
BK/W BLACK,/WHITE STRIPES
BR/W BROWN,WHITE STRIPES

GN/W GREEN/WHITE STRIPES
GY/8R GRAY/BROWN STRIPES
BR/GY BROWN/GRAY STRIPES

A\

\-—TO BATT BUSSJ J

\—10 sTERRING COLUMN——/

TO SPEED
CONTROL
TURN SIGNAL-

EMERGENCY
BRAKE SW SD-444

Figure 4-5. Harness. Front Lights — Steering Column )
(Sheet 2 of 3)(Coach 00001 to 00645)

FMC Corporation : ..
+MC i § SUED 5/73; |
33 ki Box 864 | i i 2
rokaw Roa ox Santa Clara California 9505 REVISED c4, 9/76
4-10

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST 4 |

RT. FRONT TURN PARK MopgL 2900 R

TO 8 ON A/C
(28) EVAPORATOR

®|(12) 10 DOMESTIC

TO 10DON A/C HARNESS

EVAPORATOR
TO 108 ON A/C
EVAPORATOR
AIR COND.
HEATER
BLOWER

HARNESS

NOTE: WIRE SIZES AND COLORS SHOWN
ON LEGEND BELOW: * '

m TO INTERFACE

EXAMPLE: HARNESS
[ S— WIRE SIZE: AWG 18 GAGE, ETC.

[T, COLOR: AS SHOWN ON CHART BELOW STOP LITE

BK BLACK

B BROWN AND SPEED
(<% GRAY CONTROL SW
w WHITE

R RED

[o] ORANGE

¥ YELLOW

GN GREEN

8L BLUE (8 &

P .« PURPLE 4

BK/W BLACK/WHITE STRIPES

BR/W BROWNWHITE STRIPES

GN/W  GREEN/WHITE STRIPES

GY/BR GRAY/BROWN STRIPES TO W WASHER

BR/GY BROWN/GRAY STRIPES MOTOR SD-445

Figure 4-5. Harness, Front Lights - Steering Column
(Sheet 3 of 3) (Coach 00001 to 00645)

FMC Corporation
#MC Motor Coach Division ISSUED 5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Califomia $5052

REVISED C4. 9/76

page _ 4712



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRouP _4 Automotive Elec,
MODEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
No. | wo. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
4-5 5100467 HARNESS (Components of) (Coach 00001 to 00645)
1 5100487 CONNECTOR, To inst. panel harness (MO-R03-09-1151) 1
2 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 15
3 5101121 CONNECTOR, To inst. panel harness (DEL 97049) 1
4 5101131 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 95027) 4
5 5101120 CONNECTOR, To inst. panel harness (DEL 97048B) 2
4-5 6 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 8
7 5101140 CONNECTOR, To panel/engine harness (MO-R2-03~09-1063) 1
8 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 6
9 5101123 CONNECTOR, To panel/engine harness (DEL 94678) 1
1o 5101130 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 92987) 2
11 5101131 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 95027) 1
4-5 12 5100566 CONNECTOR, To domestic harness (MO-R1-03-09-1022) 1
13 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 2
14 5100566 CONNECTOR, To side marker lights (MO-R1-03-~09-1022) 2
15 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-~02-09-1103) 4
16 | 5101126 CONNECTOR, Stop light switch (DEL 97253) 4
17 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 2
4-5 18 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 2
19 5101124 CONNECTOR, To windshield/washer motor (DEL 93781) 1
20 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
21 M15015 TERMINAL, Frame ground (HO R1891S) 1
22 M15028 TERMINAL, Turn signal and headlight ground (HO R1906S) 4
23 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 2 each
4-5 24 5100566 CONNECTOR, To turn/park lights (MO-R1~03-09-1022) 2
25 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 4
26 5101124 CONNECTOR, To headlight (DEL 93781) 2
27 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 4
28 | 5101127 CONNECTOR, To A/C evaporator (DEL-94528) 2
29 5101136C TERMINAL, A/C evaporator (DEL 92987) 3
4-5 30 5101205 TERMINAL, A/C evaporator (DEL 92572) 1
31 5101122 CONNECTOR, To heater blower (DEL 94378) 1
32 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEI 92573) 3
33 M15029 TERMINAL, Steering column and brake warning switch 1
34 M15010 CONNECTOR, To steering column and brake warning switch 1
35 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103) 7
4-5 36 5100484 CONNECTOR, Steering column (MO-1396P) 1
37 5101139 CONNECTOR, Steering column (MO-1490P) 1
38 M15019 TERMINAL, Harness ground (MO-R19035) . 1
39 5101138 CONNECTOR, To turn signal switch (MO-R1-03-09-1042) 1
40 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 2
41 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103) 2
4-5 42 5101126 CONNECTOR, To parking brake switch (DEL 97253) 3L
43 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
44 M15018 TERMINAL, Dimmer switch (HO R1902S) 3
45 M15021 TERMINAL, Battery and ignition buss (HO R1901S5) 4
46 M15025 TERMINAL, Battery buss (HO R1507) 5
47 M15017 TERMINAL, Battery buss (HO 1885S5) al
4-5 48 5101213 CONNECTOR, To A/C relay (ES 597444) 1
49 5101216 TERMINAL, Female (ES 361230) 2
50 5101215 TERMINAL, Female (ES 361430) 1
Sl 5101126 _ CONNECTOR, To turn signal rectifier (DEL 97253) 1
52 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 1
53 5101213 CONNECTOR, To horn relay (ES 597444) 3l
4-5 54 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) b
55 5101216 TERMINAL, Female (ES 361230) 2
56 M15021 TERMINAL, Ignition buss (HO R19013) 6
57 M15017 TERMINAL, Ignition buss (HO 1885S) 5
58 M15025 TERMINAL, Ignition and accy buss (HO R5107) 2
59 5101124 CONNECTOR, To turn flasher (DEL 93781l) il
4-5 60 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 2
61 5101124 CONNECTOR, To hazard flasher (DEL 93781) 1
62 | 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 2
63 5101140 CONNECTOR, Cab lights harness (MO-R2-03-09-1063) 1
64 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 5
65 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 1
f Mc Mator Coon Biision - IssuED __5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 REVISED c4, 9/76

PAGE 4-12




F*MC

REPAIR PARTS LIST

D\ SIDE maRK ER
RIGHT TURN, PARK

4]

é?

o ¥

H e

5 ~ 5 [\

= V—ff - o 3

F | S EE é gﬁw &"l Qo

e @ s G St
S 2 2%

e )(w
)
—

10 CENTER
INSTRUMENT
PANEL

00
HEAD LIGHT
GROUND

TO OVERHEAD
UGHTS
A
Y
4 \
y
5
s
6
LEFT
FRONT
TURN

\

il

0F

SIDE MARKER
LEFT St
TURN,
PARK

10 TURN
SIGNAL
SWITCH

TO TLRN SIGNAL
SWITC

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division
333 Brokaw Road Box 684 Santa Clara California 95052

1O HEADLIGHT
DIMMIR

TO VINDSHIELD
WASHER

TO COMPRESSOR

croup 4 Automotive Elec.

MODEL 2900 R

SD-1072

A CSWITCH

®
)

P 0 G

BE) /
o
TOINYEl:ACE
HARNESS

\

Harness, Front Lighting (Coaches 00646 and Up).

-
0
1
-t
&
D
&
ISSUED
revisep __C4, 9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
MODEL
FIG ITEM
NO. | NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
5107239 HARNESS, Front lighting (coach 00646 and up) 1
4-5.1 1 5100483 CONNECTOR, To overhead lights and w/washer connection :
(MC R-03-09-1-11) 2
2 5100482 CONNECTOR, To windshield washer connector (MO P-03-
09-1101) 1
) 5100566 CONNECTOR, To turn signals, side markers, park, A/C
and interface harness (MO R1-03-09-1022) 8
5101140 CONNECTOR, To interface harness (MO R2-03-09-1063) 1
4-5.11 5100487 CONNECTOR, To center instrument panel (MO R-03-09-
1151) 1
6 5100488 CONTACT, Connector socket (MO 02-09-1103) 48
7 5100489 CONTACT, Connector pin (MO 02-09-2103) 1
8 M-15015 TERMINAL, Ground (18 ga ring) 7
9 M-15019 TERMINAL, Relays, circuit breakers, and head light
dimmer (14-16 ga ring) 17
10 M-15020 TERMINAL, Relays and circuit breaker (10 ga ring) 8
11} M-15031 TERMINAL, To accessory relay 1
12] 5101126 CONNECTOR, To head light ground brake light switch,
horn, and interface harness (GMPE 2977253) 6
13| 5101127 CONNECTOR, To A/C compressor and evaporators
(GMPE 2984528) 3
14] 5101131 TERMINAL, To center panel (GM PE 2965027) 4
15 5101124 CONNECTOR, Flasher-headlights~w/washer (GMPE 2975981) G
16y 5101122 CONNECTOR, To A/C and horn relay (GMPE 2984378) 3
17 5101123 CONNECTOR, To interface harness (GMPE 2984678) 1
18| 5101129 TERMINAL, To flasher, horn relay, and A/C relay
(GMPE 2962574) 6
19| 5101120 CONNECTOR, To center instrument and radio panels
(GMPE 2977048) 2
4-5.01 20| 5101121 CONNECTOR, To center instrument panel (GMPE 6294544) 1
21} 5101205 TERMINAL, To A/C relays (GMPE 2962572) 2
22| 5101128 TERMINAL, To flasher, head light ground, A/C
compressor, and brake light switch (GMPE 2962573) 22
23] 5107807 TERMINAL, To interface harness and A/C high pressure
switch (GMPE 2962989) 3
24] 5101130 TERMINAL, To A/C compressor switch (GMPE 2962981) 1
25/ 5101138 CONNECTOR, To turn signal switch (MO R1-03-09-1042) 1
26| 5100485 CONNECTOR, To turn signal switch (MO R1-03-09-1032) 1
4-5.1 277 5100135 RELAY, Accessory (ES 70-2450-1) 1
FMC Corporation
;Mc :bf:‘cgcarm?::wcr}‘s;\gsio;m €664 Santa Clara California 95052 ISSUED
REVISED c4, 9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP _4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL _2900R

TO FAN
MOTOR
P —— . .
TO FRONT
LIGHTING
HARNESS
NOTES:
1. WIRE SIZES AND COLORS SHOWN BELOW
EXAMPLE: /1O \  WIRE SIZE 14 GA, ETC
{ W ) WIRE COLOR SHOWN BELOW
CIRCUIT NO.
GN
P
W/BK WHITE//BLACK STRIPES
SD-1027
Figure 4-5,2 Harness, Front Heater Cooler {Coach 00848 & up)
ZloG lTNEOM PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY PER UNIT
5107683 HARNESS, Heater-cooler 1
4-5.p 1 5101121 CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness (DEL 97049) 1
2 5101130 TERMINAL, To front lighting harness (DEL 92987) 3
3 5101126 CONNECTOR, To A/C and heater fan motor (DEL 97253) 3
4 5101128 TERMINAL, To A/C and heater fan motor (DEL 92573} 3

+MC

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

ISSUED

REVISED C4, 9/76

page 4-12.3






REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 Automotive Elec.

GROUP
MODEL

2900 R

sjtun Suuoypuod

11V JOOY PUE S}YSTT 90UeIEd[) UOREINUSP] ‘SSSUIBH "9-§ 24nJLg

S3dIULS AVED/NMOYE AD/¥8
$3d141S NMOUE/AVED /RO
S3dIULS ILHM/NITID  AM/ND 9vy-as
S3dIYLS ALIHM/NMO¥E M8 SSANIVYH ONIIHOIT LNOUd OL
S3di¥1S ALHM/NDVE M/
3143¥Nd d
mg 18
NEE ) NO
MO113A A
JONVIO o {(s¥%00 ©3 TO000
a3y q mmﬂ.UMOUv HOLIMS
JUHM m TanssEud HOTH ®
AVIO AD HIASNAANOD D/¥ OL
NMOUE i
1Ovie 8 D
D)
MO138 14¥HD NO NMOHS SV OT0D--~—--~ e @@ \@
D13 “39VO 8l DMV IZIS JM-———--- ]
J1dWVX3 %N .om.__._.A_H_OZ(
*MOT38 AN3D3IT1 NO IONVEvI1D Ol
NMOHS S¥010D ONV S3ZIS 3diMm ILON ©®
C =TT Crrrrra e
\
anos @
N
T B=rarm . crrreEa |
m N
NOIS DNINYYM
aNS ) 1734 1v3s Ol m
@HH gh : D 0w A s s e 3 7 39w v s — s R

I~ B=rrrn

ISSUED 5/73

Clara California 95052

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

+MC

c4, 9/76

REVISED

4-13

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROuUP _4_Automotive Elec,

MODEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM

NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT

4-6 5100469 HARNESS (Component parts of)
1 5100566 CONNECTOR, ID and clearance lights (MO-R1-03-09-1022) 10
2 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-~1103) 20
3 5100485 CONNECTOR, Clock and sign panel (MO~R1-03-09-1032) 1
4 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 3
5 5101141 CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness {(MO-P1-03-09-2062) 1

4-6 6 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103) 5
7 5101127 CONNECTOR, To front lighting harness (DEL 94528) 1
8 5101131 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 95027) 1
9 M15015 TERMINAL, Harness ground (HO R1891S) 2

FMC Corporation 5/73

Mator Coach Division ISSUED /7.

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 c4 9/76
REVISED ’ :

PAGE 4-14



§50L-as

4 Automotive Elec.

juaunpaeduroy) surdug o3 [dued JUSWINIISU] ‘SSIUIBY °)

p 210314

5/13

C4, 9/76

REPAIR PARTS LIST

[:4
o
o
w w
3 ® e e e
= w \ $3d1y1S ILIHM/N33YD M/ND
v E ® LRI iR
w1531, 3012313a 13AT
oag\.g o1 = L
SSINYVH 3ne 1q
@/%m & o M S
BIO 104INOD e 5
YOANIS ol a3 ¥
GO®E@| BnpoL ¥1LIWOGIALS OL @ \ ol A
HDLIMS 18VLS NMOUE o
SSINUVH OOO IVdLNaN Ol D@ ON A5v1e o
TINVd NOLIND| 4 MO138 LAVHD NO NMOHS SV 40T0D------ e
mZ-OZw 9@ Q / N3dO 213 "39vO 8l DMV IZIS JPIM--—-—
JUdWYX3
o ® OIE, @ M0138 ONIDAT NO
NMOHS SY0T0D ANY $3ZIS J3M 110N
@ @ Q @ SSINYVH
) HSVa Ol
@) ——3 @l@l@ d1alHs

e

L
1° @

W|WEAWOAFIS OL (1)

SSINYVH

ISSUED
REVISED

4-15

PAGE

TINVd AV13d
14vLS INION3I
ol

N

«OISy ¥012313a
TIATT d31vM MO 804

333 Brokaw Road Box 864 Santa Clara California 95052

FMC Corporalion
Motor Coach Division

*MC



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup 4 Automotive Elec.

MODEL _290Q0R

FIG | ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
4=7 5100465 HARNESS (Component parts of)
1 5100487 CONNECTOR, Engine ignition harness (MO-R03-09-1151) 1
2 5101138 CONNECTOR, Engine ignition harness (MO-R1-03-09-1042) 1
3 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 18
4 5101127 CONNECTOR, Engine ignition harness (DEL 94528) 1
5 5101131 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 95027) 1
4-7 6 5101140 CONNECTOR, Engine start relay harness
(MO-R2~03-09-1063) It
7 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 6
8 M1S5016 TERMINAL, Speedometer sender (HO R1890S) 2
9 M15124 TERMINAL, Speedometer sender (DEL 40108) 1
10 5100517 . WIRE, Neutral start switch (CCMI 2926502) 1
11 | M15031 TERMINAL, Speedometer 2
4-7 12 M15015 TERMINAL, Speedometer 1
13 5101122 CONNECTOR, Inst. panel harness (DEL 94378) 1
14 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 1
5 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
16 5101128 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92573) 1
17 5101141 CONNECTOR, Inst. panel harness (MO-P1-03-09-2062) 1
4-7 18 5100486 CONNECTOR, Inst. panel harness (MO-P03-09-2151) fil
19 5100489 TERMINAL, Male {MO-02-09-2103) 18
<+ MC i - issuep  5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 REVISED __ c4, 9/76

PaGE 4-16



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL _2900 R

NOTE: WIRE SIZES AND COLORS SHOWN

ON LEGEND BELOW: { *
EXAMPLE: i

18wrmmmem=! WIRE SIZE: AWG 18 GAGE, ETC,

[ COLOR: AS SHOWN ON CHART BELOW L
BK BLACK GN GREEN ‘
B BROWN BL BLUE
i \?«WE :K/W mgf/wmre STRIPES —— g)
W
R RED BR/W BROWN,/WHITE STRIPES L
o ORANGE GN/W GREEN/WHITE STRIPES /@
Y YELLOW G‘;/BR GRAY/B/ROWN STRIPES @
BR/GY  BROWN/GRAY STRIPES e
@0O®

OOWH

IGNITION
PANEL
@ HARNESS
A
@ 13
&
) .
16
W
18
1L
TO REAR LIGHTING
HARNESS
k
$D-440 & / L \
10 @ @ TO REAR
W WASHER DEFROSTER
TO
W WIPER
Figure 4-8, Harness, Engine Ignition (Sheet 1 of 2)
$+MC ;v maap_t2
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 REVISED c4, 9/76

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.
mopeL _2300 R

14
TO DISTRIBUTOR

ENGINE
HARNESS @)
B e ©)
O
BR
B ) —1 O
BR B :
| (e L/ / [ [ [/ 7 O
: 3
o ~ o ~9
8
f 5
1
NOTE: WIRE SIZES AND COLORS SHOWN
ON LEGEND BELOW: L
EXAMPLE: | |
(gL T WIRE SIZE: AWG 18 GAGE, ETC.
o COLOR: AS SHOWN ON CHART BELOW
8K BLACK
BR BROWN
GY GRAY Qo
v WHITE
R RED
o] ORANGE
Y YELLOW
GN GREEN
BL BLUE
P PURPLE
BK/W BLACK/WHITE STRIPES
BR/W BROWN/WHITE STRIPES J
GN/W GREEN/WHITE STRIPES
GY/BR GRAY/BROWN STRIPES
BR/GY  BROWN/GRAY STRIPES
(+FLD)  (-FLD)

SD-449

Figure 4-8. Harness, Engine Ignition (Sheet 2 of 2)

FMC Corporation
;Mc Motor Coach Division ISSUED 5_/7_.3__ S —
333 Brokaw Road Box 664

Santa Clara Catifornia 95052 REVISED  C4r 9/76
4-18

PAGE




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

MODEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
no. | No. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
5100466-01 HARNESS, Engine
5100466-02 HARNESS, Ignition panel
NOTE: 5100466-01 engine harness and 5100466-02 igni-
tion panel harness replace 5100466 engine igni-
tion harness used on coach 00001 to 00329.
4-8 1 M15010 CONNECTOR, A/C clutch (DEL 42900) 1
2 M15029 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 44220) 1
3 5100756 WIRE W/CONNECTORS, Distributor harness (CCMI 3513753)Not Sold Separately
4 M15015 TERMINAL, Ignition coil (HO R1891S) 3
5 5101903 CONNECTOR, Engine temp sending unit (CH 30207) 1
4-8 6 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
7 M15019 TERMINAL, To generator field (HO R1903S) 2
8 M15016 TERMINAL, Oil pressure sending unit and switch
{HO R1890S5) 0 2
9 5101139 CONNECTOR, To front harness (MO-P1-03-09-2042) il
10 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103) 4
4-8 11 5100486 CONNECTOR, To front harness (MO-P03-09-2151) 1
12 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103} 13
13 5101138 CONNECTOR, To rear light harness (MO-R1-03-09-1042 i
14 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 4
15 M15015 TERMINAL, Rear windshield washer/wiper ground
(HO R1891S) 1
16 5101127 CONNECTOR, Ballast resistor (DEL 94528) 2,
17 5101126 CONNECTOR, Ballast resistor (DEL 97253) 2
4-8 18 5101130 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 92987) 1
19 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 1
20 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) il
21 5101131 TERMINAL, Male (DEL 95027) 1
22 5101213 CONNECTOR, Bypass relay (ES 597444) 1L
23 5101214 TERMINAL, Female (ES 361830-KKl) 3
4-8 |- 24 5100483 CONNECTOR, Back-up flasher (MO~R1-03-09-1011){(To Coach 00603} 1
25 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO 1189) 1
26 5101126 CONNECTOR, Regulator (DEL 97253) 1
27 M15016 TERMINAL, Fuel sender (HO R1890S) 2l
28 M15222 CONNECTOR, Ignition panel harness 1
29 M15226 TERMINAL, Ignition panel harness 11
30 M15221 CONNECTOR, Engine harness 1
31 M15225 TERMINAL, Engine harness 11
4-8 32 M15019 TERMINAL, Regulator (HO R1903S) 2
33 5101130 TERMINAL, Ballast resistor (DEL 92987) 1
34 | s1o0s18 WIRE, Regulator (CCMI 3438370) Not Sold Separately

+MC

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 85052

issuep__5/73

REVISED

c4, 9/76

pace__ 4719



REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 Automotive Elec.

2900 R

GROuP
MODEL

0Sv¥-ds

YJO1DINNOD
d\ANvAL

uonoauuo) J9rTeL], pug sjysry Iy ‘ssaudel ‘g-y 9anSig

1HoN
1vid
ISNIDIT

LER S A4

(aNo) & &

1N "n°g ‘NNl
dOl1S “1IvL "1

O—_

]

aNo

Nint 1

(aND)
ANV

\@
\

S3dIULS AVID/NMOUE AD/ud

SIANILS NMOYE/AVED ¥8/AD

S3dIYLS ILIHM/NITID MWND

S3d1Y1S FLHM/NMOYE Mmua

SIJNILS ILHM/NDV18 M9

3143Nd d

Imse 18

INEEHTS) NO

MOT13IA A

IONVIO 0

a3y d

JLHM M

AVIO AD

NMO Y ¥g

Aov1d g

MO138 LIVHD NO NMOHS SY 4010 D------ e
D13 '39VO 8L DMV 3ZIS THIM-——---

31dWX3

*MOT38 gN3I9I1 NO
NMOHS S40TOD dNV S3Z1S 39im “JLON

AW

3

34

at 'ntg G5 & (&) N3Ny
91

LT NCE CNENL
dO1S “1ivl 1Y

5/73

ISSUED
REVISED

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

+MC

c4, 9/76

4-20

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4_Automotive Elec.

MODEL _2900R

;lg. lL%N.I PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION L Ll

4-9 5100468 HARNESS (Components of)
1 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 5
2 5101140 CONNECTOR, Trailer (MO 1261R)} 2k
3 5100566 CONNECTOR, Marker lights (MO~R1-03-09-1022) 2
4 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 4
5 5101138 CONNECTOR, Tail-turn-stop lights (MO-R1-03-09-1042) 2

4-9 6 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 8
7 5100483 CONNECTOR, License plate light (MO-R1-03-09-1011) 1
8 5100488 TERMINAL, Female (MO-02-09-1103) 1
9 5101139 CONNECTOR, To engine harness (MO-P1-03-09-2042) 1
10 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103) 4
11 M15019 TERMINAL, Frame ground (HO R19033) 1

FMC Corporation 5/73
Motor Coach Division o | ISSUED —
333 Brokew Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

REVISED __C4r_9/76
pace 1721



REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group _4 Butomotive Elec.
mopeL 2900 R

TO BATT

INTERFACE
HARNESS

(=)
S

@ m ©
(13) {/ ()
\ﬁ _/
. ‘o 6 TO START RELAY
(12)

STARTER

®L ®
’/f G
@ K

Coach 00001 to 00249

TO IGNITION
RELAY

NOTE: WIRE SIZES AND COLORS SHOWN

ON LEGEND BELOW: SD-242

EXAMPLE:

------- WIRE SIZE: AWG 18 GAGE, ETC.

-------- COLOR:  AS SHOWN ON CHART BELOW

BK BLACK

BR BROWN

GY GRAY

W WHITE

R RED

o) ORANGE

Y YELLOW

GN GREEN

BL BLUE

P PURPLE

BK/W BLACK/WHITE STRIPES

BR/W BROWN,/WHITE STRIPES

GN/W GREEN/WHITE STRIPES
GY/BR GRAY/BROWN STRIPES
BR/GY BROWN/GRAY STRIPES

Figure 4-10. Harness, Engine Starter Relay

FMC Corporalion 5/73
;Mc Motar Coach Division ISSUED '—/_
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Calilornia 95052 REVISED c4, 9/76

PAGE 4-22



REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 Automotive Elec.

GROuP
mopeL _ 2900R
:lOG ILEOM PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTYPERUNIT
4-10 5101166 HARNESS (Components of) Coach 00001 to 00249 REF

i M15023 TERMINAL, Battery charge equalizer (HO-R5101) 1

2 M15017 TERMINAL, Ignition buss (HO-~R1885-8) 1

3 M15025 TERMINAL, Ignition buss (HO-R5107) 2

4 5101213 CONNECTOR, Ignition relay (ES~597444) 1

5 5101214 TERMINAL, Female (ES=361830-KKI) 1

6 5101216 TERMINAL, Female (ES-361230) 2

7 5101126 CONNECTOR, Start relay (DEL-97253) 2

8 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL-92572) 2

9 M15025 TERMINAL, Start relay (HO-R5107) 1

H-10| 10 M15024 TERMINAL, Start relay (HO-R5111) 1
11 5100502 TERMINAL, Start relay (DEL-45656) 2

12 M15025 TERMINAL, Starter (HO-R5107) 1

'3 5100502 TERMINAL, Starter (DEL-45656) 2

14 5101141 CONNECTOR, Instrument/engine harness (MO-P1-03-09-2062) it

35 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103) 5

16 5101126 CONNECTOR, Inst/engine harness (DEL-97253) 1

17 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL-92574) 1

; Mc Motar Goah Duision ISSUED __5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 REUERS c4, 9/76

PAGE 4-23




&!
o
REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL 2900 R

(D

&
®) o N A A ===

Cﬁ—;__/,:"’;" START RELAY TO STARTER
/
s ’@
© Pl q f

BATT CHAR GE EQUALIZER
TO START RELAY

| . T{@

| / v/ M§
\9\ X@D\)
IC\)JSTLEEGVEVS; ;'EféswAND COLORS SHOWN d

 EXAMPLE:
1 I—— WIRE SIZE: AWG 18 GAGE, ETC.
] COLOR: AS SHOWN ON CHART BELOW D
BK BLACK

R RED

O ORANGE o

Y YELLOW

GN GREEN

BL BLUE

p PURPLE COACH 00250 AND UP SD~451

BK/W BLACK/WHITE STRIPES
BR/W BROWN/WHITE STRIPES
GN/W GREEN/WHITE STRIPES
GY/BR GRAY/BROWN STRIPES
_BR/GY BROWN/GRAY STRIPES

Figure 4-11. Harness, Engine Starter Relay

FMC Corporation ISSUED 5/73
' Motor Coach Division . X c4, 9/76
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 REVISED, ’
4-24

PAGE




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Butomotive Elec.

mopeEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
no. | no. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
Coach 00250 & up
4-11 5101166-01 HARNESS, Interface to Ignition Start
2 M15017 TERMINAL, Ignition buss (HO R18858) 1
3 M15025 TERMINAL, Ignition buss (HO R5107) 2
4 5101213 CONNECTOR, Ignition relay (ES 597444) 1
5 5101214 TERMINAL, Female (ES 361830-KKI) 1
4-11 6 5101216 TERMINAL, Female (ES 361230) 2
7 | 5101126 CONNECTOR, Start relay (DEL 97253) 2
8 5101205 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92572) 2
9 M15024 TERMINAL, Start relay (HO R5111) 1
12 5101141 CONNECTOR, Instrument/engine harness (MO-P1l-03-09-2062) 1
13 5100489 TERMINAL, Male (MO-02-09-2103) 5
14 5101126 CONNECTOR, Instrument/engine harness (DEL 97253) 1
15 5101129 TERMINAL, Female (DEL 92574) 1
5101166-02 HARNESS, Battery Charge Equalizer to Start Relay
4-11 1 M15023 TERMINAL, Battery charge equalizer (HO R5101) 1
11 5100502 TERMINAL, Starter (DEL 45656) 1
5101166-03 HARNESS, Start Relay to Starter
10 M15020 TERMINAL, Starter (HO R5109) 2
11 5100502 TERMINAL, Starter (DEL 45656) 2
NOTE: 5101166-01, 02, and 03 replace 5101166 used on
coach 00001 to 00249.
FMC e Issugp __5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 c4, 9/76

REVISED

PAGE,



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL 2200R

30 AM
a/C coMpsh

Figure 4-12, TFront and Rear Automotive Fuse Panels

FMC Carporation
FIMC iz, ssuo _B/T3
rokaw Roa ox 664 Santa Clara California 95052
ra California REVISED C4, 9/76
PAGE 4-26




REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 AUTOMOTIVE ELEC.

GROuUP
MODEL 2900R
FIG ITEM ,
NO. | NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy PER UNIT
FUSE PANEL -~ FRONT (COACH 00001 TO 00645)
4-12 1 5101282 PANEL, Fuse (less components) 1
2 M20030 BUSHING, Main fuse panel, blue (Supersedes 5101040) 2
3 M15032 FUSE, Dash, ignition (speed control) (5 ampere) 3
4 M15034 FUSE, Air conditioning, rear defrost, turn signal, stop
light, cigar lighter (15 ampere) 5
5 M15035 FUSE, Headlights (parking lights) (20 ampere) 2
4~12 6 M15036 FUSE, Air conditioning, front unit (25 ampere) 1
7 M15037 FUSE, Horn and hazard lights (30 ampere) 2
8 M15038 FUSE, Air conditioner condenser, slo-blo (30 ampere) 1
9 5101055 FUSE BLOCK ASSY, 4 gang buss (CH M674-01) 1
10 5101056 FUSE BLOCK ASSY, 5 gang buss (CH 4625) 2
11 M14028 SCREW, Fuse block attaching, self tapping
(No. 18 % 1/2 long) 6
p-12 ( 12 5101057 BUS BAR, Fuse block (2-3/4 long 4 holes) (CH 86080-4) 2
13 5101096 BUS BAR, Fuse block (1-1/4 long 2 holes) (CH 86080-2) 1
14 M15025 TERMINAL, Fuse block (No. 10 to 12 wire, No. 6 stud)
(HO R5107) 2
15 5101286 COVER ASSY, W/labels, main fuse panel 1
16 5101351 STUD, Cover to panel, wing head (SI W2) 2
17 5101350 RECEPTACLE, Cover to panel stud (SI STR2-4) 2
1-12 | 18 5101125 CONNECTOR, Turn and flasher unit to front lighting
harness, male, 2-pin (DEL 93782) 2
19 5101130 TERMINAL, Turn and flasher unit to front lighting harness,
male (No. 14 to 16 wire) (DEL 92987) 4
20 5100817 FLASHER, Hazard and turn signal (TSL 552) (sup 5101354) 2
21 4 5100445 CONNECTOR AND BRACKET ASSY, Hazard and turn signal
(CH 3032) 2
22 5100135 RELAY, Accessory buss (60 ampere) (ES 70-2450-1) 1
23 5101093 RELAY, Air conditioner (25 ampere) (ES 13445-8) 1
H-12 | 24 5100134 RELAY, Horn (25 ampere) (ES 712645-7) 1
25 M14080 SCREW, Relay & flasher (#10 x 1/2) 10
NOTE: See Fig. 4-12.1 for circuit breaker kit applicable to
coaches 00001 to 00645
FUSE PANEL - REAR
26 510183¢ PANEL, Starter and ignition relay (sup 5101284) 1
27 M18061 SCREW, Relay panel attaching (1/4-20 x 1/2 long) 4
28 M17024 WASHER, Relay panel screw (split 1/4) 4
29 M17094 NUT, Relay panel weld (sup 5101352) 4
#H-121 30 5101341 RELAY, Engine starter (CCMI 2444517) 1
31 5101093 RELAY, Engine ignition (25 ampere) (ES 13445-8) 1
32 M14089 SCREW, Starter and ignition relay attaching
(No. 10 x 1/2 long) 8
313 5101834 EQUALIZER, Battery (SPW 1202~1302) (sup 5100500) 1
34 M15033 FUSE, Bark~-up light/buzzer (standard 10 ampere) 1
35 5100443 FUSE BLOCK, Starter relay panel (CH 4622-0Q1) 1
36 M14090 SCREW, ruse block attaching (No. 8 x 1/2 long) 6
M15310 CAPACITOR, Low water level circuit 1
5106692 KIT, Domestic battery charging relay 1
37 | M15251 RELAY, Domestic battery charging (CH-24059) 1
38 | M18061 BOLT, Relay attaching (1/4-20 x 1/2) 2
39 | M17024 WASHER, Relay attaching bolt (1/4 lock) 2
40 | M17040 NUT, Relay attaching bolt (1/4-20) 2
41 M16055 WIRE, Relay to equalizer (#10 white) 2 ft
42 | Mle018 WIRE, Relay to equalizer (#16 yellow) 2 ft
M15017 TERMINAL, Wire (#6 stud 16 gauge) 2
M15228 TERMINAL, Wire (3/8 stud 10 gauge) 2
Mis5112 TERMINAL, Wire (1/4 stud 10 gauge) 2
M15158 TERMINAL, Wire (Ring-16 gauge) 2

FMC Corporation
fMC Motor Coach Division ISSUED 5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Glara California 95052

Revisep C4. 9/76

PAGE



il

=1

e

sty Wi AdEed '

I_. F1I I.t- L |

'



REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group 4 Automotive Elec.
MODEL _2900R

|
(:2 @ C‘hi ) 0 ;
15 AMP 3 | 30AMP
Oswe  O8%EAR BLUE AEABCIGHTS @, BLUE  BLUE(D) HORN o
6 AMP 20 AMP 30 AMP
@BLUE S_P_ng‘ @BL‘UE PARKING LTS. @@ BLUE BLUE@ HAZARD
30AMP 6 AMP {5 AMP
@vertow 25¢ FRonT @rEp R QO| RED BLue® GIML T,
15 AMP 15 ANMP 30 AMP
®swe G Berr. ®pwe B 5. @YELLOW A/C CONDENSOR
6 AMP 15 ANMP
Oreo 357 00 REDB@ STOP LT. THIS TERMINAL
CONTAINS 2 RED
CONNECTORS.
@ :
NOTE: FOR ITEMS *9, 10, 11, COLORS OF CONNECTORS
Py MARKED FOR FROPER HOOKUP.
SD-1042
Figure 4-12.1. Circuit Breaker Kit
FIG | ITEM T
NO. | NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
$101279~R001 KIT, Clrcuit breaker installation (For coaches 00001 to
00645) i
1 M15259 TRACK, Breaker 3
K-1241 2 M15260 BAR, 2 gang buss 1
3 M15261 BAR, 4 gang buss 2
4 M15254 BREAKER, 6 ampere circuit 3
5 M15255 BREAKER, 15 ampere circult 5
6 | M15256 BREAKER, 20 ampere circuit 2
7 M15257 BREAKER, 30 ampere circuit 4
8 M17172 NUT, Breaker post 28
9 M15019 TERMINAL, Blue wire 12
10 M15015 TERMINAL, Red wire S
11 M15020 TERMINAL, Yellow wire S
PMC Corporation
Motor Coach
;Mc 53 Broaw Poed Box 864 Sania Clara Caiornia 98082 ISSUED

REVISED C4, 9/18

PAGE 4=27.1



REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group _4_Automotive Elec.
mopeL _2900R

o 10 . & o
v @ @rl ® | o
§ , ACCY 3
HORN ® @ @ '
30A i
HAZ\ARD ; D_Ll
3\0\A g © © j._ L
AlC — /@
A S © © A/
CIGAR : [
LisHTERV (O} © © =
REl;\:::AIC _ I'G'N )—
e\ e Q e<\ © 0 — I
AIC FAN DASH HORN
30A ) ® @ 6A’ @ @
CRUISE BEES ?—
STEP %
@ o Q@ 20A ©
REAR — HAZARD N
DEFOG (O
Or ey ©
®7 TURN
.| L@ ®] T

@

SD-1015

Figure 4-12. 2. Front Circuit Breaker Panel (Coaches 00646 & up)

FMC Corporation
Racreational Vehicle Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara, California 95052

Revisep _C4, 9/76.

pAGE _4-27.2



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP
MODEL
FIG ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL ASSY
’ (COACH 00646 AND UP)
4~-1242 1| 5109088 PANEL, Circuit breaker 1
2] 5100872-24 DECAL, Panel (right side) 1
5100872-25 DECAYL, Panel (left side) 1
3 | M14080 BECREW, Components to panel 14
4 | M15259 BRACKET, Circuit breaker holding 2
u-12.42 5| M17172 NUT, Harness attaching 30
6 | M15261 BUS BAR, Circuit breaker 2
7 1 M15254 = CIRCUIT BREAKER, 6 ampere 3
8 | M15255 CFTRCUIT BREAKER, 15 ampere 5,
9 | M15256 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 20 ampere 3
H-12.2 10 | M15257 FIRCUIT BREAKER, 30 ampere 4
11 [ 5100134 RELAY, Horn 25 ampere 1
12 | 5101093 RELAY, Air conditioning 25 ampere 1
13| 5100135 RELAY, Accessory buss 60 ampere 1
14 | 5100445 FONNECTOR AND BRACKET, Hazard & turn signal 2
15 | 5101354 FLASHER, Hazard & turn signal 2
16 | 5101125 NONNECTOR, Turn and flasher (DEL 93782) 2
d-12.42 17 | 5101130 PERMINAL, Turn and flasher (DEL 92987) 2
*Mc FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052
REVISED C4, 9/76

PAGE 4-27,.3



REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group 4 Automotive Elec.

MopoeL 2900R

(S%900 01 10000 SOU2EOD) (St JUSWNLISU] SIIALIJ

*eT-§ aandtx

6£01-0$
0430 ¥Y34 ? INOYL/M AVINIAO _ D0d43a LNO¥H 30 dILS INMN/M AVTHEAO AVI¥IAO Q¥VANVYLS
== li ; 5
i C ole)
e 1 i : A
y a%.\_ ~ Aﬁq-~i:3

91 4NO¥D

>
A..J“ =
,aﬂ =y
P EXN
1 B 6=

3

\

Vi
®

%
« \ o L
Bi-a-5

J
=i
()

3
N
\ O AN
g
5k %y/
A

)
4 & //.‘

~ZZ\
2

issueo 2/ T
revisep_C4, 9/76

oach Divisian
3303 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

FMC Corporation

Motor C

*MC

4-28

PAGE




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
mopeL _2900R
;‘g 'L%N_‘ PART NUMBER {TEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
INSTRUMENT PANEL (COACH 00001 TO 00645)
4-13 al 5101165 PANEL, Aluminum, instrument (less instruments) 1
2 5100662-M01 OVERLAY & FILM ASSY, Panel-standard 1
23 5100662-R0O01 OVERLAY & FILM, Panel w/kwiki step or_defog 1
2B | 5100662-R0O02 OVERLAY & FILM, Panel w/front & rear defog 1
3 M14277 SCREW, Instrument panel attaching (6-32 x 3/4 long) 6
3 M17167 WASHER, Panel attaching screw (#6 black nylon) 6
4 5101895 GAUGE, Fuel level (VDO 3015) (sup 5101106) 1
5106032 SENDING UNIT, Fuel level gauge (60 gal tank) (see group 1l1) 1
5106032-01 SENDING UNIT, Fuel level gauge (75 gal tank) (see
group 11) 1
5 5101894 GAUGE, Engine oil pressure (VDO-3541) (sup 5101104) 1
5101899 SENDING UNIT, Engine oil pressure (VDO-3625) 1
6 5101897 GAUGE, Engine water temperature (VDO-3112)
(sup 5101105) 1
5101898-01 SENDING UNIT, Engine water temperature (VD0-3257) 1
7 5101896 GAUGE, Engine alternator (volmeter) (VDO-1941)
(sup 5101103) 1
7 5101103-R001 BULB,Fuel, oil, water, and alternator guages (VDO-6007 or
VDO "OSRAM" 3898) 4
8 5101845-01 SPEEDOMETER, (SWC-~821134) (sup 5101100) 1
9 5101845-04 TACHOMETER, Engine RPM (SWC-960BL) (sup 5101102) 1
9 5101845-05 BULB, Speedometer & Tachometer (inside instrument) (GE-57) 2
10 5100693 SWITCH, Headlight (CH-71042) 1
11 5101418-01 KNOB, Headlight switch 2
12 5101052 SWITCH, Windshield wiper/washer (IK-P753A) 2
13 5101418-02 KNOB, Windshield wiper/washer switch 2
14 5100694 SWITCH, Hazard (CH-70203) 1
15 5101418-01 KNOB, Hazard switch 1
16 5100692 SWITCH, Starting Ignition (POL-LS103) 1
17 5101420 LIGHTER, Cigar (CP-205-563) 1
18 5101418-03 KNOB,Cigar lighter 1
19 5101443 PLATE,Rear window wiper/defrost switch cover 1
20 5100643 LAMP, Instrument panel (GE-53) 12
21 5101476 SPACER, Instrument panel lamp (turn indicators, brake,
high beam, eng)
22 5101419 BEZEL, Air conditioning (left side of panel)
(CCMI 03441851) 1
23 5101847 SWITCH, Air conditioning (IK~754A) (sup 5101417) 1
4-13f 24 5101418-~-02 KNOB, Air conditioning switch 1
25 5101329-01 CONTROL W/CABLE, Heater and air conditioning see Group 14
26 5101329-02 KNOB,Heater and air conditioning control see Group 14
27 M17001 WASHER,Windshield wiper/washer and air conditioning
switches (flat 7/16 ID) 3
28 M17104 LOCKWASHER, Starting ignition switch (1/4 ID x 1-1/4 OD) 1
NOTE: See Groups 14 and 16 for heater /AC controls and
transmission shift controls.
f Mc Moler Conah Boision - IssueD __5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 864 Santa Clara California 95052 REVISED Cc4 i 9/7 6

PAGE __4-29






@b\m hvo a3siA3d

(dn pur 9$900 SoYoe0)D) [dUBd JUSWINIISU[ T "€1-§ oIndq

ooooo

d006Z 1300W

“03Td @aTjowo3ny p dNOHO

1'6g-F 39V

1S11 S14HVd Hivd3d

nnnnnn
UOISIAIQ UdBOD JoloW
uone10dion DW4




REPAIR PARTS LIST

4
GROUP
MODEL
:"g’ KLEOM PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
INSTRUMENT PANELS (COACH 00646 AND UP)
4-13J1 1| 5106777 BEZEL, Automotive ingtrument panel 1
5107139 BRACKET, Automotive instrument panel 9
M-25056 RIVET, Bracket to dashboard 9
M-17163 NUT, Panel to bezel attaching, moly-jack (#6) 12
M-17078 LOCKNUT, Bezel to bracket attaching (8-32) 9
M-14325 SCREW, Bezel to bracket attaching (8-32 x 1-1/4 1lqg) 9
2 5106776-02 FACIA, Automotive instrument right panel 1
3 5106818 PLATE, Automotive instrument right panel support 1
4 5101419 BEZEL, Air conditioner (right panel) 1
M-17050 NUT, Bezel to panel attaching (8-32) 2
M-14261 SCREW, Bezel to panel attaching (8-32 x 1-1/2 1g) 2
M-17080 WASHER, Bezel to panel, lock (#8) 2
M-17063 NUT, Plate to panel attaching (6-32) 4
M-14332 SCREW, Plate to panel attaching (6-32 x 1 1lg) 4
M-17168 WASHER, Plate to panel lock (#6) 4
H~13.[1 5 5107243 HARNESS, Right instrument panel (See Fig. 4- ) 1
6 5100692 SWITCH, Ignition (POL LS103) L,
7 5101420 LIGHTER, Cigar (CP 205-563) (coaches 00646 to 00875) 1
5107601 LIGHTER, Cigar (CP 205-615) (coaches 00876 and up) 1
8 |'5106778-02 FACIA, Automotive instrument panel, left 1
9 5106819 PLATE, Automotive instrument panel support left 1
M-17063 NUT, Plate to panel attaching (6-32) 4
M-14332 SCREW, Plate to panel attaching (6-32 x 1 1lg) 4
M-17168 WASHER, Plate to panel, lock (#6) 4
1-13.1 10 | 5101419 BEZEL, Air conditioner (left panel) 1
M-17050 NUT, Bezel to panel attachinag (8-32) 2
M-14261 SCREW, Bezel to panel attaching (8-32 x 1/2 1q) 2
M-17080 WASHER, Bezel to panel, lock (#8) 2
11 [ 5101052 SWITCH, Wiper and defogger (IK P753A) 4
12 | 5101418-04 KNOB, Wiper and defogger switch 4
13| 5100693 SWITCH, Headlight (CH 71042) 1
f-13.1 14 ) 5100694 SWITCH, Hazard (CH 70203) 1
15 | 5101418-01 KNOB, Headlight and hazard switch 2
5106892 KNOB, Instrument panel facia (coach 00651 and up) 6
16 | 5107241 HARNESS, Left instrument panel (See Fig. 4 1
17 {5106914-01 DECAL, Lights, hazard and wipers 1
18 | 5106914-02 DECAL, Front and rear defog 1
19 | 5106779 FACIA, Instrument center panel 1
H-13.11 20 | 5107242 HARNESS, Center instrument panel (See Fig.4- ) 1
21 | 5101845-01 SPEEDOMETER (SWC 821134) 1
5101845-02 SENDING UNIT, Speedometer (SWC 821135) 1
22 | 5101845-04 TACHOMETER, Engine RPM (SWC 960-BL) 1
-13.{1 23 | 5101845-05 LAMP, Speedometer and tachometer (SWC 96196) 2
24 | 5101845-06 SOCKET ASSY, Speedometer and tachometer lamp
(SWC 822588-1) 2
25 | 5101896 GAUGE, Engine alternator (VDO 1941) il
26 | 5101894 GAUGE, Engine o0il pressure (VDO 3541) 1
5101899 SENDING UNIT, Engine oil pressure (on engine) (VDO 3625 5|
27 | 5101897 GAUGE, Water temperature (VDO 3112) 1
5101898-01 SENDING UNIT, Water temperature gauge (on engine)
(VDO 3257) 1
28 | 5101895 GAUGE, Fuel level (VDO 3015) 1
5106032 SENDING UNIT, Fuel (60 gal tank) (See Group 11) 1
5106032~01 SENDING UNIT, Fuel (75 gal tank) (See Group 11) 1
29 | 5106891-01 LIGHT, Brake indicator (LEE 31G3-2111T) 1
30} 5106891~02 LIGHT, Oil indicator (LEE 31G3-2111T) 1
31| 5106901 LIGHT, Turn indicator {(LEE 32RG3-2112T) 2
4-1341 32| M-15265 LIGHT, High beam indicator 1
M-15266 CONNECTOR, High beam indicator light 1
M-15267 SPEED CLIP, High beam indicator light 1
M-14332 SCREW, Center, left, and right panels to bezel attaching
(6-32 x 7/8 1g) 12
33| 5107240 HARNESS, Panel to interface connecting (See Fig ) 1
FMC Carporation
FIMC 8 o cnecuimes e
oX anta Clara California 95052 REVISED c4, 9/76

oanz  4-29.2




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4
MODEL
FIG ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER iTEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
INSTRUMENT PANELS (CONT) COACH 00646 & UP
34 5106914-03 DECAL, Range selector lever 1
35 5101054 SWITCH, Pass door step (CH-50031-02) 1
36 5101418-01 KNOB, Pass door switch 1
37 5106270-04 LIGHT, Pass door extend 1
5108665 PLUG,Hole 3/8 dia-black 1
5108664 COVER, Left panel hole 1
NOTE: Above 2 items used temporarily as a panel fix
FMC Corporation
;Mc gﬁa%‘%rrSf:ﬁthiﬁSiag 664 Sanla Clara Cail ISSUED
oa ox ania Clara California 95052
REVISED S4) e

page  4-29.3




REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group _4 Automotive Elec,
mopeL __ 2900 R

SD-454

Figure 4-14. Windshield Wiper Motor, Arm, and Blade

FMC Corporation 7
l Mc Nor Caach DI <864 Santa Glara California 95052 ISSUED 5/13
333 Brokaw Roa ax anta Clar. ifo
=30 Revisep_C4 9/76

PAGE



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP _4_Automotive Elec

MODEL 2900R

FIG | ITEM
no. | no. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
WINDSHIELD WIPERS

4-14 1 5100970-01 MOTOR, Windshield wiper = front (AMB-WWCI 2K612) 2
2 5100970-R0O10 SCREW, Wiper motor cover (AMB SC3080-1) 6
3 5100970-R0O11 COVER, Wiper motor (AMB CV721004) 2
4 5100970-R012 WASHER, Wiper motor, spacing (AMB WA3026) 4
5 5100970-R0O13 SWITCH ASSY, Wiper motor parking (AMB PL7210772-2) 2

4-14 S5al 5100970-R014 CABLE, Wiper motor (AMB CB721112a-3) 2
6 5100484 PLUG, Wiper motor cable (MO 1396P) 2
7 5100489 TERMINAL, Wiper motor cable (MO 1190) 6
8 5100970~R0O16 GEAR ASSY, Wiper motor drive (AMB GE72101BA-4) 2
9 5100970-R0O17 WASHER, Wiper motor drive gear, spacing (AMB WA1794) 2
10 5100970-R0O18 SCREW, Wiper motor, set (AMB SC1668) 2
11 5100970-R0O19 BRUSH, Wiper motor commutator (AMB BR721018-6) 4

4~14} 12 5100970~R020 SPRING, Wiper motor commutator brush (AMB SP7233) 4
12aj 5100970~-R021 HOLDER, Wiper motor brush (AMB BH721010A) 2
13 5100970-R022 ARMATURE, Wiper motor (AMB AT721066A) 2
14 5100970-R023 DISC, Wiper motor armature, nylon (AMB DC722) 2
15 5100970-rR024 DISC, Wiper motor armature, metal (AMB DC721001) 2
16 5100970~R025 CAP, Wiper motor armature (AMB CP721048A-2) 2
17 5100970-R026 SCREW, Wiper motor, fastening (AMB SC3076-7) 4

4-14} 18 5100970~R027 WASHER, Wiper motor, bowed (AMB WA1793) 2
1s 5100970-05 ARM, Wiper motor drive, left side (102'760)

(AMB LE721125A-2) - 1

19 5100970-03 ARM, Wiper motor drive, right side (93°) (AMB LE721125A-4) 1
20 5100970-R028 BRACKET, Wiper motor mounting (AMB BK721005) 2
21 5100970-R029 SCREW W/LOCKWASHER, Motor mounting (AMB SC1692) 6
22 5100970-R0O33 LINK, Wiper motor to arm connecting (AMB LK721014) 2
23 5100970-R030 WASHER, Wiper motor link spacing (AMB WA1654) 4

4-14] 24 5100970-R032 CLIP, Wiper motor link spring (AMB SP7211) 4
25 5100970~R031 SCREW W/LOCKWASHER, Wiper arm shaft (AMB SC1427) 4
26 5100870-04 SHAFT ASSY, Wiper arm pivot (AMB 721204A) 2
27 5100970-R034 SCREW, Wiper arm pivot shaft (AMB WA721033) 4
28 5100970-R035 NUT, Wiper arm pivot crown (AMB NT721018) 2
29 5100970-R0O36 WASHER, Wiper arm pivot shaft (AMB NT721016) 2

4-14| 30 5100970-R037 BUSHING, Wiper arm pivot tapered (AMB CP721083) 2
31 5100970-R0O38 BOOT, Wiper arm pivot rubber (AMB NT721020) 2
3la| 5100970-R039 WASHER, Wiper arm shaft steel (AMB WA721031) 2
31b| 5100970~R040 WASHER, Wiper arm shaft fiber (AMB WA721029) 2
32 5100969-03 ARM, Wiper (AMB LE721179-20) (replaces 5100969-01) 2
33 5100969-04 BLADE, Wiper (AMB BD721022-19) 2
34 M18066 BOLT, Wiper assy to coach bulkhead (1/4-28 x 1/2 long) 4
35 M17080 WASHER, Wiper assy bolt to coach bulkhead 4

4-141 36 M16010 GROUND WIRE, Windshield wiper motor 2
37 | M150l16 TERMINAL, Ground wire, wiper assy 2
38 M15016 TERMINAL, Ground wire, wiper assy 2
39 M25017 SCREW, Ground wire to bulkhead 2
40 M14017 WASHER, Ground wire screw to bulkhead 2

F*MC

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Calitornia 95052

ISSUED

5/73

REVISED

PAGE _4:31

C4, 9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup 4 Automotive Elec
MODEL __2900 R

SD-461

Figure 4-15. Windshield Washer Assy

5/73
CCCCCCCCCCC ion ISSUED B —
Motor Coach Divislon
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 c4, 9/76

REVISED



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 RAutomotive Elec.

MODEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
NO. | NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
WINDSHIELD WASHER
4-15 1 5101097-R006 TANK, Windshield washer (RB 060357-0520) 1
2 5101097-R007 CAP, Windshield washer tank (RB 060353-0090) 1
3 5101097-R0O05 BUSHING, Washer tank to motor and pump assy )
) (RB 949320-3427) 1
4 5101097-R008 MOTOR AND PUMP ASSY, Windshield washer (RB 060210-0740) 1
5 5101097-R0O01 BRACKET, Washer tank, mounting (RB 060337-0520) 1
4~15 6 M14252 SCREW, Mounting bracket to adapter bracket
(10-32 x 1/2 long) 2
7 M17033 WASHER, Mounting bracket screw to adapter bracket
(#10 flat) 2
8 M17043 NUT, Mounting bracket screw to adapter bracket (10-32 hex) 2
9 5101097-R004 T-JOINT, Washer vinyl pipe (RB 060382-0030) 1
10 5101097-R0O03 PIPE, Washer tank to nozzle, vinyl (RB 060381-0230) 10 ft
11 5101503 BRACKET, Windshield washer nozzle mounting 2
4-1% 12 M25076 RIVET, Nozzle mounting bracket to front nose panel 6
13 5101097-R0O02 NOZZLE ASSY, Windshield washer (RB 060430-0460) 2
14 5101505 BRACKET, Washer - right side MTG to serial 00065 1
15 5101484 BRACKET, Washer - left side MTG, serial 00066 and up 1
NOTE: Above bracket also mounts brake warning switch.
(See Group 9)
FMC iz S el

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

pace_ 4-33

Revisep_ G4/ 9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL 2200 R

i

7 A /
—
J )
\ Sy V1 ¥ ot 7 7Y VR NN N gty II 7
4
6
SD-246
Figure 4-16. Front Signal Lights.
FIG | ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
FRONT SIGNAL LIGHTS
4-16 1 5100388-01 LIGHT ASSY, Front, signal LH (GMGL 911867) 1
1 5100388-02 LIGHT ASSY, Front, signal, RH (GMGL 911868) 1
2 M17070 NUT, Light attaching (1/4-20) 4
3 | M17024 WASHER, Light attaching (1/4) 4
4 5100388-R003 LENS, LH lamp assy, amber (GMGL 5963155) 1
4 5100388-R004 LENS, RH lamp assy, amber (GMGL 5963156) 1
S 5100388~R001 WICK, Front lamp assy, drain (GMGL 5951603) 2
1-16 6 5100388-R002 SCREW, Front lamp assy (GMGL 5958816) 4
&= 7 5100388-R005 BULB, Front lamp assy, clear (GE 1157) 2

FMC Corpora%t_:n %
tor Coach Division . .
I M I\aﬁs%,cgro?aw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 ISSUED 5/73

i REVISED __ C4r 976
J paGE 4-34
1
L



REPAIR PARTS LIST

Group 4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL _2900R

L
o

; ;
L e
®/ ®\‘i OUTBOARD —~

Figure 4-17. Headlights (Left Hand Assembly Shown)

FIG | ITEM
NO. | NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
HEADLIGHTS

4-17 1 5100349-M04 HEADLIGHT ASSY, Dual LH (sup 5100390-01, GMGL 5950197) 1
1 5100349-M05 HEADLIGHT ASSY, Dual RH (sup 5100390-02, GMGL 5950198) 1
2 M14052 SCREW, Headlight, attaching (#10 x 3/4) 16
3 M25037 NUT, Headlight, attaching screw, speed 16
4 5100390-R0O06 SEALED UNIT, Dual headlamp assy, upper beam (GE 4001) 2
5 5100390-~-R007 SEALED UNIT, Dual headlamp assy, upper beam (GE 4000) 2

4-17 6 5100390-R008 SCREW, Sealed unit, adjusting (GMGL 5960797) 8
7 5100390~R0O05 RETAINING RING ASSY, Sealed unit (GMGL 5948828) 4
8 5100390~R009 .| SCREW, Retaining ring assy (GMGL 924552) 8
9 5100390-R002 RING, Mounting, LH, upper beam sealed unit (GMGL 5948825) 1
9 5100390-R001 RING, Mounting, RH, upper beam sealed unit (GMGL 5948824) 1
10 5100390-R0O04 RING, Mounting, LH, lower beam sealed unit (GMGL 5948827) 1
10 5100390-R003 RING, Mounting, RH, lower beam sealed unit (GMGL 5948826} 1
11 5100389 DOOR, Dual headlamp (GMGL 5950199) 2

4-17 12 5100390~R010 WIRING, Dual headlamp (GMGL 5950211) 2
13 M14252 SCREW, Ground wire, attaching (10-32 x 1/2) 2
14 M17043 NUT, Ground wire attaching screw (10-32) 2
15 M17033 WASHER, Ground attaching screw (#10 flat) 2
16 51011390 TERMINAL, Male, headlight assy (DEL 92987) 4
17 5101125 CONNECTOR, Headlight assy (DEL 93782) 2

FMC Corporation
Motor Coach Division 5/73
fMC 333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Californis 95052 - /c4, 9/76

REVISED
pace __4-35__



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive Elec.

MopeL 2900 R

@

SD-1051

Figure 4-18. Marker Lights, Identification Lights, and Clock Assembly

3 k FMGC Corporation 5/73
$M€ Motor Coach Division : ISSUED
4 333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

REVISED_ C4, 9/76
page __4-36




REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 AUTOMOTIVE ELEC.

GROUP
MODEL 2900R
bl R PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
MARKER AND IDENTIFICATION LIGHTS
4-18 1 5100201 RUNNING LIGHT, Front (amber) (GMGL 916342) 2
2 5100202 RUNNING LIGHT, Rear (red) (GMGL 916087) 2
3 5101955 BEZEL, Side marker light (coach 00425 and up) 4
NOTE: ABOVE ITEM AVAILABLE IN SUNDANCE YELLOW
OR ALL WHITE.
M25037 NUT, Bezel attaching 8
M14010 SCREW, Bezel attaching 8
4 5101110 LAMP, Running light (GE 194) ) 4
5100349-R0O01 WIRE ASSY, Running light (consists of next three itmes) 1
5 5100200 SOCKET W/WIRE, Running light lamp 4
i-18 6 5100565 CONNECTOR, Running lamp wire (MO 154P) 4
7 5100489 TERMINAL, Running lamp wire (male) (MO 1190) 8
8 M14274 SCREW, Light to body 20
9 M17078 NUT, Light to body 20
10 M17001 WASHER, Light to body 20
11 5100099 LIGHT ASSY, Identification and clearance, amber (PE 112a)
{coach 00001 to 00529) 5
5100098-R002 BODY, ID & clearance light chrome 5
5100098-R0O03 BASE, ID & clearance light chrome body 5
11 5106010 LIGHT ASS8Y, Identification and clearance, amber
(5106057-02) (DI 2-828A, 12 volt) {(coach 00530 and up) 5
$-18 | 12 5100098 LIGHT ASSY, Identification and clearance, red (PE 112R)
(coach 00001 to 00529) 5
12 5106009 LIGHT ASSY, Identification and clearance, red
(5106057-01) (DI 2-828R, 12 volt) (coach 00530 and up) 5
13 5100099-R001 LENS, Identification light, amber (PE 112-152)
{coach 00001 to 00529) S
13 5106010-R0O01 LENS, Identification light, amber (DI 77-~533Aa)
(coach 005030 and up) 5
14 5100098-R0O01 LENS, Identification light, red (PE 112-15R)
(coach 00001 to 00529) 5
14 5106009-~R002 LENS, Identification light, red (DI 77-533R)
(coach 00530 and up) 5
15 5100565 CONNECTOR, Identification light (MO 1545p) 10
16 5100489 TERMINAL, Identification light (MO 02-09~2103) 20
17 M15015 TERMIANL, Identification light (HO R18915)
(coach 00001 to 00529) 10
4-18 |18 M15162 BULB, Identification light (GE-67) {coach 00001 to 00529) 10
18 5106009-R0O01 BULB, Identification light (GE-1155) (coach 00530 and up) 10
19 M17129 LOCKWASHER, Light assy ground (#10) (coach 00001 to 00529) 10
2 M25044 RIVET, Light assy ground (coach 00001 to 00529) 20
M1l6010 WIRE, Identification light ground (8" per light)
(coach 00530 and up) 7 £t
5100527 SPLICE, Ground wire (coach 005030 and up) 10
NOTE: Dietz lights used from 00530 and up are inter-
changeable with Peterson lights only in sets,
5 front, 5 rear.
. SIDE MOUNTED SIGNAL LIGHTS
4-18) 20A | 5106896 LIGHET, Turn signal (YA 1080A) (coach 00642 to 00845) 2
5106896~R001 GASKET, Base (YA 32169) 1
5106896-R003 BULB, Light (YA 3731) (GE-1142) 1
5106896~R002 LENS, Light red (Y2 31249) 1
5106896~R004 LENS, Light amber (YA 31250) 1
5106896~R0O05 GASKET, Lens (YA 32168) 1
5106896-R006 COVER, Light (YA 3017) 1
5106896-R007 SCREW, Light cover (YA 13172) (1/4-20 x 3/8) %
FMC Corporalion 5/73
;Mc Motor Coach Division ISSUED
333 Brokaw Road  Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 c4, 9/76
o REVISED






REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 AUTOMOTIVE ELEC.

GROUP
MODEL _2900R
FIG | ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
4-18| 20B| 5108440 . LIGHT, Turn signal (TL 2030ly) (coach 00846 and up) 2
5108440-~R002 LENS, Light yellow (TL 99005y) 1
5100125-R006 BULB, Light (GE 1156) i
CLOCK ASSEMBLY (COACH 00001 THRQUGH 00100)
21 5100631 CLOCK AND SEAT BELT WARNING PANEL ASSY, Driver's ]\
22 M25029 RIVET, Panel to headllner 4
23 5100647 CLOCK,Driver's 1
4-181 24 M15052 BATTERY, Driver's clock (C size) 1
5100648 ) HAND, Assy clock (minute, hour and seconds) 1
25 5101247-M01 FACIA, Clock and belt, warning 1
M14225 | SCREW,Facia, attaching (No. 4-40 x 1/2) 2
26 | 5100582 “SOCKET, Lamp bulb (CH '2504) ' 8
M25029 RIVET, Lamp:bulb socket 8
27 5100643 BULB, Clock panel (GE-53) 8
28 5100529 SPLICE Clock panel wire (HO leSIB) 2
23 5100639 CLAMP, Clock panel wire splice 2
4-181 30 5100631-R0O01 | HARNESS, Clock panel to identification lights hookup 1
31 5100644 | GROMMET, Wire harness to metal box 2
32 M15015 TERMINAL, Wire ahrness, attaching .(HO R18915) 1
33 M14226 SCREW, Wire harness terminal 1
34 M17047 WASHER, Wire harness screw 1
35 M17043 | NUT, Wire harness screw 1
36 5100489 TERMINAL, Wire harness (MO 02-09-2103) 1
37 5100484 CONNECTOR, -Wire harness (MO 1369P) 1
* M c ;ﬁggfg&gz;ag?vnision ISSUED 5/ 73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Calilornia 95052 Cc4d, 9/76
REVISED

paGe __4737.1




REPAIR PARTS LIST

croup 4 Automotive Elec.

2900R

MODEL

Figure 4-19. Rear Taillights and Trailer Connection

: FMC Corporation 73
$ m c Motor Coach Division ISSUED 5/
333 Brokaw Road  Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

c4, 9
REVISED ey us

page 4738




REPAIR PARTS LIST

4 AUTOMOTIVE ELEC.

GROUP
MODEL2900R
FIG | ITEM
NO. | NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
REAR TAILLIGHTS
4-19 1 5101448-01 LIGHT ASSY, Tail, turn and backup, left side 1
1 5101448-02 LIGHT ASSY, Tail, turn and backup, right side 1
2 5100125-R0O05 HOUSING, Taillight (MON 29-1099-01) 2
3 5101907 BLOCK, Mounting, taillight (1/2 x 2 x 4 hardwood) 4
4 5101908 STRAP. Retaining, taillight housing 2
5 | M14018 SCREW  Wood,strap to mounting block 8
4-19 6 5100388-R005 BULB, Stop, turn (GE-1157) 4
7 5100125-R0O06 BULB, Backup (GE-1156) 2
8 5100125-R001 LENS, Stop, turn (red) (MON 10-1057-02) 4
9 5100125-R002 LENS, Backup (red and clear) (MON 19-2009-01) 2
10 5100125-R003 GASKET, Lens (MON 51-9129-01) 6
11 5100125~R004 SCREW, Lens (MON 23-0133-19) 24
M-19 | 12 5101139 CONNECTOR, Tail-turn-backup light wiring,male, 4 pin
{MO-P103-09-2042) 2
13 5100488 TERMINAL, Tail-turn-backup light wiring, male
(MO-02-09-2103) ; 8
14 5100529 SPLICE, Tail-turn-stoplight wiring, No. 10 to 12 wire
(DEL 21430) 4
M15039 SLEEVE, Taillight wiring 1
15 M15138 LIGHT ASSY, License plate (DI 12-022) (SUP 5101050) 1
Note: Above item used coaches 00001 to 00953
15 5108557 LIGHT & BRACKET, License plate (coach 00954 & up) 1
16 M15162 BULB, License plate (GE-67) (coach 00001 to 00853) 1
17 5100482 CONNECTOR, Light assy, license (MO P03-09-2011) 1
4-19 | 18 5100489 TERMINAL, Light assy, license (MO 02-09-2103) 2
: NOTE: Following three items used on coach 00001 to
00424 only. ©No trailer connector on cocach
00425 and up.
19 5101099 CONNECTOR, Trailer (inc plug and socker ) (POL 210) 1
20 5101099-R001 PLUG, Trailer connector (POL 210P) 1
21 5101099-R002 SOCKET, Trailer connector (POL 2108S) 1

FMC Corporation
; Mc Motor Coach Division ISSUED 5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 85052

Revisep____C4. 9/76

pace _4739



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup 4 Automotive Elec.

MoDeL _2300R

16 13

w @

J

©,

8 /. /®

o O

Ll

]
® &r° O

7
COACHES 00001 TO 00603 0

Figure 4-20,

FMC Corporation
Recreational Vehicle Division
333 Brokaw Road Sox 664 Santa Clara, California 95052

SD-1018

Ignition Panel — In Engine Compartment

ISSUED

REVISED C4, 9/76

PAGE -4"40_



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP _4 Automotive Elec.

MODEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
IGNITION PANEL (IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT)
4~-20 1 5101283 PANEL, Engine ignition (less components) 1
2 M18061 SCREW, Ignition panel attaching (1/4-20 x 1/2) 4
3 M17024 WASHER, Ignition panel lock (1/4) 4
4 5101339 CONTROL, Electric ignition (CCMI-3656900) 1
5 M14017 SCREW, Ignition attaching (No. 10 x 1/2) 2
5100011-R149 NUT, Electronic ignition (CCMI-134551) 2
6 5101340 RESISTOR, Ignition ballast (CCMI-3656199) 1l
M17070 . NUT, Resistor attaching (CCMI-120375) 1
5100011~R018 WASHER, Resistor attaching (CCMI-6022185) 1
M14038 SCREW, Resistor attaching (No. 10 x 1) 1
7 5101792-03 REGULATOR, Ignition voltage (CCMI-3438630, 85 amp alt) 1
420 5100011-R095 RETAINER, Voltage regulator (CCMI-2926861) 1
8 M14017 SCREW, Regqulator attaching (No. 10 x 1/2) 2
9 5101095 BUZZER, Backup warning (DE-A2931) (coach 00001 to 00603) 1
M14256 SCREW, Buzzer attaching (No. 8-32 x 3/8) 1
M17080 WASHER, Buzzer attaching screw (No. 8) 1
10 5100445 CONNECTOR, Backup warning £lash (CH-3032) (coach 00001
to 00603) 1
11 M14017 SCREW, Connector attaching (No. 10 x 1/2) (coach 00001
to 00603) 2
12 5100817 FLASHER, Backup lights (TSL-552) (SUP 5101354)
(coach 00001 to 00603) 1
13 5100482 CONNECTOR, Flasher wiring (M)-P03-09-2011) {coach 00001
to 00603) 2
f-20 | 14 5100489 TERMINAL, Flasher wiring (MO-02-09-21-3) (coach 00001 to
00603) 2
15 5100483 CONNECTOR, Flasher wiring (MO-R1-03-09-1011) (coach 00001
to 00603) 1
16 5100488 TERMINAL, Flasher wiring (MO-02-09-1103) (coach 00001
to 00603) 1
17 M15040 SLEEVE, Flasher wiring shrink (1/8 dia) {(coach 00001
to 00603) 1
18 5101093 RELAY, Ignition by-pass (ES-13445-8-25AMP) 1
H-20 1 19 M14017 SCREW, Relay attaching (No. 10 x 1/2) 2
20 5108120-21 SWITCH,Emission electronic speed (CCMI-3874129)
{coach 00957 & up) 1
f Mc Motor Soa favision 1SSUED AL
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 c4 . 9/7 6

REVISED

PO



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup 4 Automotive Eler

MODEL 2900 R

S$D-1003

FOR COOLING

SEE CROUP 13

nd Mounting

SEE CROUP 15

FOR ENGINE

PARTS
rca . /
2 '/’ i -
L = 3
iy I )
« I 2 s

Figure 4-21. Main Engine Alternator a

4 y £38 FMC Corporal ion 5/7 3
’ - 553 Brova Road Box 664 Santa Clara Cal ifornia 85052 24vEn
o 85 Sad 333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California g
revisen___C4, 9/76




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
No. | wno. PART NUMBER ~ ITEMDESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
MAIN ENGINE ALTERNATOR W/ATTACHING HARDWARE
4-21 1 5101792-01. ALTERNATOR, 85 amp (CCMI 3412354) (LN-75022) (see fig.
4-22) 1
5101792-03 REGULATOR, 85 amp alternator (CCMI-3438630) (LN-ROOl-
5013RC) 1
2 51017%82-02 | PULLEY ASSY, Alternator (CCMI 2444576) 1
3 5101792~09 - | BOLT W/WASHER, Alternator adjusting -(5/16-20 x 1-1/4 long)
(CCMI 6022242) 2
4 5101792-10 NUT, Alternator adjusting bolt to support (5/16- 20)
(CCMI 118614) 2
5 M17042 . | LOCKWASHER, Alternator adjustlng bolt to support, split
15 " (5/16 ID) 2
4-21 6 M17005 . WASHER, Alternator adjusting bolt to support, flat
i (5/16 1D, nom) 2
7 5101792-04 - ‘I SUPPORT, Alternator mounting (CCMI 3462876) 1
8 5100011-R141 BOLT, Alternator support to engine block
(3/8-16 x 1-1/2 long) (CCMI 181130) 1
9 5100011-R010 -] WASHER, Alternator support bolt to engine block
(3/8 ID, nom) (CCMI 6022190) 1
10 5101795 BRACKET, Alternator to engine block (CCMI 3671107) 1
11 5101792-07 BOLT, Alternator to bracket ({3/8-16 x 4 long)
‘ : {CCMI 433111) . B 1
M-211 12 5100011-R0O10Q WASHER, Alternator bolt to bracket, flat -(3/8 ID, nom)
: . (CCMI 6022190) 1
13 5100011-R141 BOLT, '‘Alternator bracket to engine block
) (3/8-16 x 1-1/2 long) (CCMI 181130) 3
14 5100011-R0O10 WASHER, Alternator bracket bolt to engine block
' (3/8 ID, nom) (CCMI 6022190) 3
15 5101357-10 GROUND STRAP, Alternator to engine block i
16 M17070 NUT, Ground strap to alternator stud (1/4-20) b,
17 M17024 LOCKWASHER, Ground strap to alternator stud, split
: (1/4 ID) !
u-211 18 5101792-05 STRAP, Slignment, alternator support to engine block
(CCMI 3698936) 1
19 5100011-R141 BOLT, Alignment strap to alternator support
' (3/8-16 x 1-1/2 long) (CCMI 181130) 1
20 5100011-R0O10 WASHER, Alignment strap bolt tc alternator support
(3/8 ID, nom) (CCMI 6022190) 1
21 M17093 NUT, Alignment strap bolt to alternator support (3/8-16) 1
22 M17007 LOCKWASHER, Alignment strap bolt to alternator support,
split (3/8 ID) 1
23 5100011-R371 BOLT, Intake manifold,alignment strap to engine
(7/16-20 x 1- 3/4) (CCMI-182757) 1
24 5100960-05 BELT SET, Alternator drive (GR-8335) (SUP 5101792-13) 1
25 5100011~-R002 BELT SET, Fan drive (CCMI-3675433) 1

FMC Corporation

Motor Coach Drvision ISSUED 5/73

333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052 ¢
REVISED c4, 9/76

page ___4-43



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROUP 4 Automotive

2900 R

MODEL

SD-457

ator Assy (Model 7502A)

Figure 4-22., Altern

9/76

5/73

ISSUED .
REvIsED __C4+

44

AGE

A
.uu



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

MODEL 0O0R
FIG | ITEM
no. | No. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
5101792-01 ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY, (LN 7502A3) 1
4-22 1 5101792-R020 NUT, Fan to rotor assembly, attaching (1/2-20) (LN76985) 1
2 5101792-R021 WOODRUFF KEY, Fan to fan spacer, attaching (#8) (LN 6339) 1
3 5101792-R055 FAN, Alternator assy (LN 75594) 1
4 5101792-R022 SPACER, Fan to D.E. housing (LN 59225) 1
5 5101792-R023 SCREW, D.E. housing to Stator housing, attaching
(l0-32 x 3-5/8 long)} (LN 59972) 3
4-22 6 5101792-R024 WASHER, Housing attach bolt, Belleville (LN 75451) 3
7 5101792-R025 INSERT, Mounting, alternator spindle (LN 73651) 2
8 5101792-~R056 HOUSING, D.E. alternator assy (LN 71177) 1
9 5101792-R057 BEARING, D.E. housing to rotor assy (LN 76252) 1
10 5101792-R026 RETAINER, Bearing to D.C. housing (LN 59234) 1
11 5101792-R027 SCREW, Bearing retainer to D.C. housing (10-32 x 7/16 lg
(LN 58754) 4
M-22| 12 5101792~R058 ROTOR ASSY, Engine alternator (LN 77794) 1
13 5101792-R028 SLOT WEDGE, Rotor assy (LN 30300) 1
14 5101792-R059 BEARING, S.R. rotor assy to Stator housing (LN 26853) 1
15 5101792-R029 WASHER, Insulation, rotor assy to slip ring (LN 57626) 1
16 5101792-R060 SLIP RING, Rotor, alternator assy (LN 57462) 1
17 5101792-R061 STATOR, Alternator assy (LN 77792) 1
p-22 1 18 5101792-R030 SCREW,Terminal, mount (LN 58432) 1
19 5101792-R031 SCREW, Mount, attaching (LN 78337) 2
20 5101797-R032 LOCKWASHER, Mount screw, attaching (LN 2434) 2
21 5101792-R033 WASHER, Guard, mount screw, attaching (LN 2385) 2
22 5101792-R034 INSULATOR, Mount attaching screw (LN 52068) 2
23 5101792-R035 SCREW, Capacitor to capacitor clamp, attaching (LN 73543 3
H-22 | 24 5101792-R036 CLAMP,Capacitor, alternator assy (LN 73760) 1
25 5101792-R037 CAPACITOR ASSY,Alternator assy (LN 73541) 1
26 5101792-R062 RECTIFIER, Alternator mount (LN 77320) 3
27 5101792-R063 MOUNT, Alternator assy (LN 77211) 1
28 5101792-R064 RECTIFIER AND MOUNT ASSY, Alternator assy (LN 77318) 1
29 5101792-R065 MOUNT, Alternator assy (LN 77212) 1
H-22 | 30 5101792-R066 RECTIFIER, Alternator mount (LN 77325) 3
31 5101792-R067 RECTIFIER AND MOUNT ASSY, Alternator assy (LN 77323) 1
32 5101792-R038 BUSHING INSULATION, Rectifier and mount assy (LN 73545) 2
33 5101792-R039 SCREW, Terminal, rectifier and mount assy (LN 78336) 2
34 5101792-R040 BUSHING INSULATION, Rectifier and mount assy (LN 73546) 2
35 5101792-R041 SCREW,Rectifier and mount assy (10-32 x 1/2 lg)
(LN 5179) ) 2
H-22 | 36 5101792-R042 BUSHING INSULATION,Rectifier and mount assy (LN 73547) 2
37 5101792-R068 O-RING, Stator housing (LN 57597) 1
38 5101792-R069 STATOR HOUSING ASSY, Alternator assy (LN 71098) 1
39 5101792-R043 STOP NUT, D.E. housing to Stator housing attach screw
(10-32) (LN 26175) 3
40 5101792-R044 LOCKNUT, Jumper to insulator screw (10-32) (LN 31587) 3
41 5101792-R045 JUMPER, To alternator insulator (LN 73657) 3
p-22 42 5101792-R0O70 INSULATOR, Alternator assy (LN 73635) 1
43 5101792-R046 SCREW, Jumper to insulatoxr, attaching (10-32 x 1/2 1g)
(LN 73659) 3
44 5101792-R047 NUT, Tenz (1/4-20) (LN 538982) 1
45 5101792-R048 NUT, Tenz (5/16-18) (LN 73009) 1
46 5101792-R071 SEALING RING, Br. holder housing (LN 57611) 1
47 5101792-R072 BR. HOLDER HOUSING, Alternator assy (LN 58777) 1
M-22 | 48 5101792-R049 SCREW, Br. holder housing to Stator housing (LN 13622) 4
49 5101792~R050 NUT, Terminal to Br. holder housing, attaching (LN 434C) 2
50 5101792-R0O51 LOCKWASHER, Shakeproof, terminal to Br. holder housing nht
(#10) (LN 4534) 4
51 5101792-R073 TERMIANL, Br. holder housing (LN 57613) 2
52 5101792-R052 JUMPER, To Br. holder terminal (LN 57594) 2
53 5101792-R074 GASKET, To Br. holder (LN 73814) 1
4-22 | 54 5101792-R0O75 COVER, Br. holder housing (LN-57615) i
55 5101792-R053 WASHER, Guard, terminal to Br. holder housing cover
(LN 5293) 2
56 5101792-R054 NUT, Terminal to Br. holder housing cover (LN 32629) 2
57 5101792-R076 BRUSH, Alternator assy (LN 77302) 2

FMC

FMC Corporation 5/73
gﬂa?zwer c:ach Division ISSUED
rokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052
REVISED c4, 9/76

PAGE




REPAIR PARTS LIST

GRoup _4 Automotive Elec.

mopeL 2900 R

Figure 4-23. Engine Distributor, Electronic Ignition

FMC Corporation
;M‘ Motor Coach Division ) . ISSUED 5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara California 95052

REVISED __ C4» 9/76

pPaGE 4746



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GrRoup _4_ Rutomotive Elec.

MODEL _2900R

FIG | ITEM
NO. NO. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
ENGINE DISTRIBUTOR
4-23 5100011~-R0O27 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY, Electronic ignition (CCMI 3755158) 1
1 5100011~R029 HOUSING AND BEARING ASSY, Ignition distributor
(CCMI 3656057) il
2 5100011-R233 O~RING SEAL, Housing and bearing assy to engine block
(CCMI 2825923) 1
3 5100011-R0O96 COLLAR, Pin and washer package, housing and bearing assy
(CCMI 2932988) 1
4 5100011-R235 VACUUM CONTROL, Ignition distributor (CCMI 3656310) 1
5 5100011-R0O52 SPRING, Cap, ignition distributor (CCMI 1838508} 2
4-23 6 5100011-R0O30 SHAFT, Governor and cam assy, ignition distributor
_ (CCMI 3755159) 1
7 5100011~-R137 SHEAR PIN, Shaft, governor, and cam assy to pickup and
plate assy (CCMI 9414521) 1
8 5100011-R11l¢ PICKUP AND PLATE ASSY; Ignition distributor (CCMI 3656738) 1
9 5100011-R053 CLAMP, Hold-down, distributor to engine block
(CCMI 1947613) 1
10 5100011-R234 RELUCTOR, Ignition distributor (CCMI 3635017) 1
11 5100011-R029 ROTOR ASSY, Ignition distributor (CCMI 1836516) 1
4-23 12 5100011-R0O28 CAP ASSY, Ignition distributor (CCMI 2444507) 1
13 5100011-R218 HOSE, Distributor vacuum control to carburetor
(CCMT 2448621) 1
14 5100011-R144 BOLT, Distributor hold-down clamp to engine block
(5/16-20 x 1-7/8 1g) (CCMI 181085) 1l
15 5100011-R0O18 WASHER, Hold-down clamp bolt to engine block, flat
(5/16 ID) (CCMI 6022185) 1
MAIN ENGINE IGNITION WIRING
(H440 - CHRYSLER ENGINE COACHES 00001 to 00047)
5100011-R032 COIL ASSY, Engine ignition (CCMI 2495531) 1
5100011-R049 BRACKET, Ignition coil (CCMI 1688207) 1
5100011-R147 SCREW, Ignition coil mounting bracket (CCMI 132930) 1
5100011-R129 SCREW AND WASHER, Ignition coil mounting (CCMI 6024015) 2
M17043 NUT, Ignition coil (CCMI 120614) 2
5100011~R148 WASHER, Lock, ignition coil terminal (CCMI 138479) 2
5100011~-R0O33 CABLE ASSY, Secondary, ignition coil (CCMI 3656513) 1
5100011-~-R034 CABLE PACKAGE, Spark plug (CCMI 3620882) 1 set
5100011-R111 BRACKET, Spark plug cable (CCMI 3512724) 2
5100011-R100 BRACKET, Spark plug cable (CCMI 2951534) 2
5100011-R101 BRACKET, Spark plug cable (CCMI 2951536) 1
5100011~-R097 BRACKET, Spark plug cable (CCMI 2946443) 1
5100011-R102 BRACKET, Spark plug cable (CCMI 2951550) 1
5100011-R087 BRACKET, Spark plug cable (CCMI 2780669) 1
5100011~R092 SEPARATOR, Ignition cables (CCMI 2875719) 5
5100011-R0O35 PLUG, Ignition spark (CHA J-11-Y) 8
5100011-R081 HEAT SHIELD, Spark plug cable, right front and left rear
(CCMI 2407353) 2
5100011-R0O80 HEAT SHIELD, Spark plug cable, left front and right rear
(CCMI 2407351) 2
5100011-R050 BRACKET, Spark plug wire (CCMI 1739355) 0 4
MAIN ENGINE IGNITION WIRING
(I440 - CHRYSLER ENGINE COACH 00048 AND UP)
5100011-R032 COIL ASSY, Engine ignition (CCMI 2495531) 1
5100011~-R049 BRACKET, Ignition coil (CCMI 1688207) 1
5100011-R147 SCREW, Ignition coil mounting bracket (CCMI 132930) 1
5100011-R129 SCREW AND WASHER, Ignition coil mounting (CCMI 6024015) 2
M17043 NUT, Ignition coil (CCMI 120614 ‘ 2
5100011-R148 WASHER, Ignition coil nut lock {CCMI 138479) 2
5100011-R033 CABLE ASSY, Ignition coil secondary (CCMI 3656513) 1
5100011-R111 BRACKET, Spark plug cable - right exhaust manifold forward
(CCMI 3512724) 1
5100011-R244 BRACKET, Spark plug cable - right cylinder head cover rear
(CCMI 3751082) 1
5100011-R243 BRACKET, Spark plug cable - left exhaust manifold
(CCMI 3698653)
5100011-R242 BRACKET, Spark plug cable - rear No's. 1, 3, 7 cables
(CCMI 3698911) 1
5100011-R189 PLUG, Ignition spark (CHA-BLY9Y) 8
FMC Corporation
FMC 5, .. i
rokaw Roa ox 664 n i
anta Clara California 95052 rend REVISED c4, 9/75

PAGE __ .



REPAIR PARTS LIST

ta C ara Califorma 95052

PAGE 4-48

Group 4 Automotive Elec.
mopeL 2900 R

SD-252

Starter Assembly

FIGURE 4-24 Engine

issugp _ 5/78 -
REVISED. C4, 9/76

—_——



REPAIR PARTS LIST

GROuUP 4
MODEL
:'OG_ 'T,\,? PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY PER UNIT
5100011-R182 CABLE, Spark plug (CCMI-3656697) 3
5100011-R238 CABLE, Spark plug No's 2-4 (CCMI-3656504) 2
5100011-R239 CABLE, Spark plug No 5 (CCMI-3656111) 1
5100011-~-R181 CABLE, Spark plug No 6 (CCMI-3656696 1
5100011-R240 CABLE, Spark plug No 8 (CCMI-3656510) i,
MAIN ENGINE STARTER
(A440)
M-24 5100011-R0O36 STARTER ASSY (CCMI 2095150) 1
1 5100011-R093 SEAL, Starter (CCMI 2892915) 1
o2 5100011-R128 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER, Starter mounting, upper
(CCMI 6023899) 1
3 5100011-R0O67 STUD, Starter mounting, lower (CCMI 2095875) 1
4 M17039 NUT, Starter mounting (CCMI 120376) 1
5 M17009 WASHER, Lock, starter (CCMI 120383) 1
H—24 6 5100011~R145 NUT, Starter solenoid (CCMI 120691) 1
7 5100011-R146 WASHER, Lock, starter (CCMI 126841) 1
8 5100011-R0O62 CLUTCH, Starter (CCMI 2095122) 1
9 5100021-R0O65 FORK, Shifting, starter (CCMI 2095134) 1
10 5100011~R064 PIN, Shifting fork pivot, starter (CCMI 2095133) 1
11 5100011-R0O63 RETAINER RING, Clutch actuator, starter (CCMI 2095130) 1
1-24 | 12 5100011-R0O60 SNAP RING, Pinion shaft gear retainer, starter
(CCMI 2095117) 1
13 5100011-R0O58 HOUSING, Gear, starter (CCMI 2095112) 1
14 5100011-R0O69 BEARING, Housing pinion, starter (CCMI 2098986) 1
15 5100011-R0O70 BEARING, Housing gear, starter (CCMI 2098987) 1
16 5100011-R0O77 ACTUATOR AND RETAINING RING, Clutch shifting, starter
i (CCMI 2275556) 1
17 5100011~R0O61 SHAFT, Pinion housing, starter (CCMI 2095118) 1
-24 |18 5100011~R078 GEAR AND SNAP RING, Pinion shaft, starter (CCMI 2275557) 1
19 5100011-R0O79 WASHER AND RETAINER RING, Pinion shaft thrust, starter
(CCMI 2275558) 1
20 5100011-~R059 COVER, Gear housing, starter (CCMI 2095116) 1
21 5100011-R0O56 ARMATURE, Starter (CCMI 2095094) 1
22 5100011-Ro76 WASHER PACKAGE, Armature thrust, starter (CCMI 2275555) 1
23 5100011-R074 HOLDER PACKAGE, Brush, starter (CCMI 2275550) 1
-24 {24 5100011~-R054 SPRING PACKAGE, Brush, starter (CCMI 2084666) 1
5100011-R083 SEALER, Brush plate, starter (CCMI 2421838) 1
25 5100011-R0O55 HEAD, Commutator end, starter (CCMI 2095076) 1
26 5100011-RrR073 COIL PACKAGE, Field series and shunt (CCMI 2275248) 1
27 5100011~R057 BOLT, Frame, starter (CCMI 2095105) 2
28 5100011-R0O75 CONTACT AND SPRING PACKAGE, Solenoid switch, starter
(CCMI 2275553) 1
29 5100011~R037 SOLENOID PACKAGE, Starter (CCMI 2275554) 1
5100011-R082 STUD AND SEAL PACKAGE, Solenoid terminal, starter
(CCMI 2421837) 1
30 5100011-R0O66 CORE, Solenoid moving, starter (CCMI 2095155) 1
Kkl 5100011~R068 SEAL, Solenoid contact, starter (CCMI 2098660) 1
+EMC _ ISSUED 5/73
333 Brokaw Road Box 664 Santa Clara Calilornia 95032 REVISED c4, 9/76

PAGE &




